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to ensuring that the Florida Gators reached 
the pinnacle; and 

Whereas the families of the players, stu-
dents, alumni, and faculty of the University 
of Florida, and all of the supporters of the 
University of Florida, are to be congratu-
lated for their commitment to, and pride in, 
the football program at the University of 
Florida: Now, therefore, be it 

Resolved, That the Senate— 
(1) congratulates the University of Florida 

football team for winning the 2006 National 
Collegiate Athletic Association Division I 
Football Championship; 

(2) recognizes the achievements of all of 
the players, coaches, and support staff who 
were instrumental in helping the University 
of Florida football team win the 2006 Na-
tional Collegiate Athletic Association Divi-
sion I Football Championship, and 

(3) respectfully requests the Secretary of 
the Senate to transmit an enrolled copy of 
this resolution to— 

(A) the University of Florida for appro-
priate display; 

(B) the President of the University of Flor-
ida, Dr. J. Bernard Machen; 

(C) the Athletic Director of the University 
of Florida, Jeremy Foley; and 

(D) the head coach of the University of 
Florida football team, Urban Meyer. 

f 

COMMENDING THE APPALACHIAN 
STATE UNIVERSITY FOOTBALL 
2006 NCAA CHAMPIONS 
Mr. BROWN. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Senate 
now proceed to the consideration of S. 
Res. 26, which was submitted earlier 
today. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. The 
clerk will report the resolution by 
title. 

The legislative clerk read as follows: 
A resolution (S. Res. 26) commending the 

Appalachian State University football team 
for winning the 2006 National Collegiate Ath-
letic Association Division 1–AA Football 
Championship. 

There being no objection, the Senate 
proceeded to consider the resolution. 

Mr. BROWN. Mr. President, I ask 
unanimous consent the resolution be 
agreed to, the preamble be agreed to, 
and the motion to reconsider be laid 
upon the table. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

The resolution (S. Res. 26) was agreed 
to. 

The preamble was agreed to. 
The resolution, with its preamble, 

reads as follows: 
S. RES. 26 

Whereas, on December 15, 2006, the Appa-
lachian State University football team (re-
ferred to in this preamble as the ‘‘Mountain-
eers’’) defeated the University of Massachu-
setts football team by a score of 28–17, to win 
the 2006 National Collegiate Athletic Asso-
ciation (NCAA) Division I-AA Football 
Championship; 

Whereas the Mountaineers were successful 
due to the leadership of Coach Jerry Moore, 
and in great part to the spectacular play of 
Most Valuable Player Kevin Richardson, who 
scored all 4 touchdowns, and to Corey Lynch, 
whose fourth quarter interception helped 
seal the victory; 

Whereas the championship victory was the 
pinnacle of a remarkable season for the 
Mountaineers, who ended the season with a 
14–1 record; 

Whereas the Mountaineers’ offense was led 
by Southern Conference Freshman of the 
Year Armanti Edwards, who rushed for over 
1,000 yards and passed for over 2,000 yards, 
and accounted for 30 touchdowns in his first 
season; 

Whereas the success of the Mountaineers’ 
offense is attributed to Kevin Richardson, 
who rushed for over 1,000 yards, William 
Mayfield, who had over 1,000 yards receiving, 
and the impenetrable offensive line, who 
made it possible for those amazing statistics 
to occur; 

Whereas the Mountaineers’ intimidating 
defense was led by Marques Murell, Jeremy 
Wiggins, Monte Smith, and Corey Lynch; 

Whereas the Mountaineers were undefeated 
in conference games and are the champions 
of the Southern Conference for the second 
year in a row; 

Whereas Appalachian State University af-
firmed its position as a dominant football 
program by securing its second consecutive 
national championship; 

Whereas, in 2005, Appalachian State Uni-
versity became the first team from North 
Carolina to win an NCAA football champion-
ship with a 21–16 victory over Northern Iowa; 

Whereas the members of the 2006 Appa-
lachian State University football team are 
excellent representatives of a fine university 
that is a leader in higher education, pro-
ducing many fine student-athletes and other 
leaders; 

Whereas the Mountaineers showed tremen-
dous dedication to each other, appreciation 
to their fans, sportsmanship to their oppo-
nents, and respect for the game of football 
throughout the 2006 season; and 

Whereas residents of the Old North State 
and Appalachian State University fans ev-
erywhere are to be commended for their 
long-standing support, perseverance, and 
pride in the team: Now, therefore, be it 

Resolved, That the Senate— 
(1) commends the champion Appalachian 

State University football team for their his-
toric win in the 2006 National Collegiate Ath-
letic Association Division I-AA Football 
Championship; 

(2) recognizes the achievements of the 
players, coaches, students, alumni, and sup-
port staff who were instrumental in helping 
Appalachian State University win the cham-
pionship; and 

(3) directs the Secretary of the Senate to 
transmit copies of this resolution to Appa-
lachian State University Chancellor Kenneth 
Peacock and head coach Jerry Moore for ap-
propriate display. 

f 

MEASURE READ THE FIRST 
TIME—H.R. 3 

Mr. BROWN. Mr. President, I under-
stand that H.R. 3 has been received 
from the House and is at the desk. 

I ask for its first reading. 
The PRESIDING OFFICER. The 

clerk will report the bill by title. 
The legislative clerk read as follows: 
A bill (H.R. 3) to amend the Public Health 

Service Act to provide for human embryonic 
stem cell research. 

Mr. BROWN. Mr. President, I ask for 
its second reading and object to my 
own request. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Objec-
tion is heard. The bill will be read the 
second time on the next legislative 
day. 

f 

ORDER OF PROCEDURE 
Mr. BROWN. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that on Friday, 

January 12, after the reporting of S. 1, 
the Senate proceed to the consider-
ation en bloc of amendments Nos. 1 and 
10; and that the time until 9:50 a.m. run 
concurrently on both amendments, 
with the time equally divided and con-
trolled between the two leaders or 
their designees; that at 9:50 a.m., with-
out further intervening action or de-
bate, the Senate proceed to a vote on 
or in relation to amendment No. 1, to 
be followed by a vote on or in relation 
to amendment No. 10; that no amend-
ments be in order to either amend-
ment, and that there be 2 minutes of 
debate equally divided between the 
votes. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

Mr. BROWN. Mr. President, I now 
ask unanimous consent that when the 
Kerry amendment No. 1 is reported to-
morrow, it then be modified with the 
changes at the desk. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

f 

ORDERS FOR FRIDAY, JANUARY 
12, 2007 

Mr. BROWN. Mr. President, I ask 
unanimous consent that when the Sen-
ate completes its business today, it 
stand adjourned until 9:30 a.m., Friday, 
January 12; that on Friday, following 
the prayer and pledge, the Journal of 
proceedings be approved to date, the 
morning hour be deemed expired, the 
time for the two leaders be reserved for 
their use later in the day, and that the 
Senate then resume consideration of S. 
1. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

f 

PROGRAM 

Mr. BROWN. Tomorrow, Mr. Presi-
dent, we will have two rollcall votes 
beginning at 9:50 a.m. The first vote 
will be on a Kerry amendment relating 
to congressional pensions, and the sec-
ond will be on a Vitter amendment re-
garding an increase in penalties. 

f 

ADJOURNMENT UNTIL 9:30 A.M. 
TOMORROW 

Mr. BROWN. Mr. President, if there 
is no further business to come before 
the Senate, I ask unanimous consent 
that the Senate stand adjourned under 
the previous order. 

There being no objection, the Senate, 
at 8:03 p.m., adjourned until Friday, 
January 12, 2007, at 9:30 a.m. 

f 

NOMINATIONS 

Executive nominations received by 
the Senate January 11, 2007: 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

DAVID JAMES GRIBBIN IV, OF VIRGINIA, TO BE GEN-
ERAL COUNSEL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPOR-
TATION, VICE JEFFREY A. ROSEN. 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

JOHN ROBERTS HACKMAN, OF VIRGINIA, TO BE UNITED 
STATES MARSHAL FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIR-
GINIA FOR THE TERM OF FOUR YEARS, VICE JOHN 
FRANCIS CLARK. 
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IN THE COAST GUARD 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED INDIVIDUAL FOR APPOINT-
MENT AS A PERMANENT COMMISSIONED REGULAR OFFI-
CER IN THE UNITED STATES COAST GUARD IN THE 
GRADE INDICATED UNDER TITLE 14, U.S.C., SECTION 211: 

To be lieutenant 

EDWARD J. MOSELY, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED INDIVIDUAL FOR APPOINT-
MENT AS A PERMANENT COMMISSIONED REGULAR OFFI-
CER IN THE UNITED STATES COAST GUARD IN THE 
GRADE INDICATED UNDER TITLE 14, U.S.C., SECTION 211: 

To be lieutenant 

TERESA K. PEACE, 0000 

IN THE MARINE CORPS 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
IN THE UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS RESERVE TO THE 
GRADE INDICATED UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 12203: 

To be major general 

BRIG. GEN. EUGENE G. PAYNE, JR., 0000 
BRIG. GEN. DOUGLAS M. STONE, 0000 

IN THE AIR FORCE 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED INDIVIDUAL FOR APPOINT-
MENT IN THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE REGULAR AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 531(A): 

To be major 

LAURA S. BARCHICK, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be major 

PAUL T. CORY, 0000 
ROD L. VALENTINE, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be major 

BEATRICE Y. BREWINGTON, 0000 
DEIRDRE M. MCCULLOUGH, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be major 

ANTHONY M. DURSO, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be lieutenant colonel 

WILLIAM L. TOMSON, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE RESERVE OF THE AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 12203: 

To be colonel 

STEVEN H. HELM, 0000 
STEVEN A. JOHNSON, 0000 
KURT P. LAMBERT, 0000 
MARY ELLEN MCLEAN, 0000 
HAL H. RHEA II, 0000 
DONALD C. TIGCHELAAR, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE RESERVE OF THE AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 12203: 

To be colonel 

ROBERT E. DUNN, 0000 
RICHARD M. ERIKSON, 0000 
GWENDOLYN S. KING, 0000 
WALTER L. SMITH, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED INDIVIDUALS FOR APPOINT-
MENT IN THE GRADES INDICATED IN THE REGULAR AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 531(A): 

To be lieutenant colonel 

RICARDO E. ALIVILLAR, 0000 
HONG V. BAKER, 0000 

To be major 

DEBRA L. MCCARTHY, 0000 
STEVEN A. REESE, 0000 
JACK D. VICK, 0000 
MEHDY ZARANDY, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED INDIVIDUALS FOR APPOINT-
MENT IN THE GRADES INDICATED IN THE REGULAR AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 531(A): 

To be lieutenant colonel 

ROBERT R. BAPTIST, 0000 
HAL R. MOORE, 0000 

To be major 

JEAN F. CYRIAQUE, 0000 
FRANCYS E. DAY, 0000 
DARYL S. DICKSON, 0000 
FLOYD R. MERRILL III, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER H. WILKIN, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE RESERVE OF THE AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 12203: 

To be colonel 

ROBIN MARK ADAM, 0000 
JOHN H. ADAMS, JR., 0000 
MARY E. ALDRIAN, 0000 
DAVID C. ANDERSON, 0000 
JOHN A. ANDERSON, 0000 
NORMAN L. ANDERSON, 0000 
DALE ANDREWS, 0000 
FREDERIC MARC ARRENDALE, 0000 
JOHN M. BABCOCK, 0000 
ANTHONY RAY BAITY, 0000 
THEODORE A. BALE, 0000 
ARIEL B. BARREDO, 0000 
DENNIS T. BEATTY, 0000 
LEE A. T. BENNETT, 0000 
HENRY G. BIRKDALE, 0000 
BRYAN J. BLY, 0000 
JOHN J. BORRIS, 0000 
TIMOTHY B. BOUGAN, 0000 
BRUCE ANDERSON BOWERS, JR., 0000 
JOHN J. BREEDEN, 0000 
DAVID J. BREITENBACH, 0000 
JAMES P. BROCK, JR., 0000 
BARRETT P. BROUSSARD, 0000 
JOHN PAUL BRYK, 0000 
GERALD A. BUCKMAN, 0000 
ROBERT DIXON BURTON, 0000 
ROBERT J. CAHALAN, 0000 
MELINDA L. CARIGNAN, 0000 
DOUGLAS I. CARPENTER, 0000 
KEVIN G. CAVANAGH, 0000 
BURTON R. CHAPMAN, JR., 0000 
DONALD P. CHRISTY, 0000 
THOMAS GEOFFREY CLARK, 0000 
COURTNEY L. COLLIER, 0000 
STACY JEANNE COLLINS, 0000 
MARTIN PHILIP CONSIDINE, 0000 
KENT R. COOPER, 0000 
MATTHEW BRADSHAW COPP, 0000 
DAVID E. COWAN, JR., 0000 
BRUCE R. COX, 0000 
TIMOTHY A. COX, 0000 
TIMOTHY L. COX, 0000 
DANIEL C. CRAWFORD, 0000 
RAYMOND E. CROWNHART, 0000 
ROGER L. DAUGHERTY, JR., 0000 
HELEN CHRISTINE DAVIS, 0000 
TRAVIS E. DAWSON, JR., 0000 
THOMAS D. DEAN II, 0000 
WILLIAM C. DEAN, 0000 
TONY R. DEANGELO, 0000 
TROY E. DEVINE, 0000 
LEONARD S. DICK, 0000 
LOUIS J. DIMODUGNO, 0000 
BRIAN D. DOBBERT, 0000 
WILLIAM L. DOKEY, 0000 
MICHAEL J. DOONAN, 0000 
DARYL C. DOWNING, 0000 
ROBERT J. DUTTERER, 0000 
JAMES G. EANES, 0000 
RUFUS L. EDGE, 0000 
WILLIAM H. EDWARDS, JR., 0000 
JEFFREY WAYNE EGGERS, 0000 
MICHEL P. ELLERTBECK, 0000 
ANTHONY ESPOSITO, 0000 
JUDY C. FEARN, 0000 
JOSIE FERNANDEZ, 0000 
CHRIS ALAN FINTER, 0000 
MICHAEL T. FITZHENRY, 0000 
JOHN Y. FIZETTE, 0000 
MICHAEL J. FORTANAS, 0000 
WILLIAM P. FOSDICK, 0000 
ANNETTE N. FOSTER, 0000 
THOMAS R. FOSTER, 0000 
EDSEL A. FRYE, JR., 0000 
CHRISTIAN G. FUNK, 0000 
JOHN B. GALLETTE, 0000 
JOHN F. GAMACHE, 0000 
SCOTT J. GARDNER, 0000 
STEPHANIE A. GASS, 0000 
STEVEN A. GENN, 0000 
ROBERT J. GEORGES, 0000 
GREGORY S. GILMOUR, 0000 
FRANK GINES, 0000 
MICHAEL G. GOETT, 0000 
RONALD E. GRAVES, 0000 
JAMES A. GRAY, 0000 
TOBY D. HAMMER, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER P. HANNON, 0000 
JOHN F. HART, 0000 
KEITH WILLIAM HEIEN, 0000 
DANIEL J. HEIRES, 0000 
MARY Z. HILL, 0000 
STEVEN E. HOFMANN, 0000 
JOHN F. HOLLY, 0000 
STEWART E. HOLMES, JR., 0000 
MICHAEL EUGENE HOWARD, 0000 
MARK D. HUSTEDT, 0000 
ROBERT A. HUSTON, 0000 
JOHN IAFALLO, 0000 
SCOTT D. IRONS, 0000 
EDWARD L. JENNINGS, 0000 
SUZANNE JOHNSON, 0000 
KURT D. JONES, 0000 
GLEN K. KASHIWABARA, 0000 
SEAN E. KAVANAGH, 0000 
DAVID W. KAYLOR, 0000 
PETER M. KAZAROVICH, 0000 
LUKE J. KEALY, 0000 
GREGORY Y. KEETCH, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER L. KENNY, 0000 
FRANK P. KING, 0000 
CLAUDE W. KIRKLAND, 0000 
JAMES F. KLINE, 0000 
DAVID P. KONNEKER, 0000 
KEITH D. KRAUSE, 0000 

KEVIN L. KREBS, 0000 
TIMOTHY J. KREIN, 0000 
JEFFREY H. KROESE, 0000 
JEFFREY J. LAMERS, 0000 
ANDREW R. LARSON, 0000 
JOHN D. LARSON, 0000 
LINCOLN E. LARSON, 0000 
RUTH I. LARSON, 0000 
STEVEN G. LAYNE, 0000 
MARIA V. LEOS, 0000 
NATHAN A. LEPPER, 0000 
ALAN H. LERNER, 0000 
DANIEL J. LEVEILLE, 0000 
CHARLES E. LEWIS, 0000 
DONALD R. LINDBERG, 0000 
JAMES MICHAEL LINDER, 0000 
GUY B. LINDHOLM, 0000 
TAYLOR R. LOCKER, 0000 
MICHAEL J. LOIDA, 0000 
LAURA A. LOPEZ, 0000 
JON C. LOVE, 0000 
DONALD J. LYONS II, 0000 
JAMES D. MACAULAY, 0000 
PAUL A. MADSEN, 0000 
SAMUEL C. MAHANEY, 0000 
VINCENT M. MANCUSO, 0000 
BETH A. MANN, 0000 
LINDA M. MARSH, 0000 
HARRY L. MAY, 0000 
MICHAEL J. MCCULLY, 0000 
LAWRENCE MCHALE, 0000 
TAMMY A. MCKONE, 0000 
BRETT JAMES MCMULLEN, 0000 
KEVIN MELLETT, 0000 
JOHN E. METZ, 0000 
JAY CARTER MILKEY, 0000 
RONALD B. MILLER, 0000 
WALTER T. MILLER III, 0000 
DANA C. MOREL, 0000 
JOEL M. MORIN, 0000 
JOHN L. MORING III, 0000 
JOHN M. MORRIS, 0000 
KARLA J. MOYER, 0000 
LAURENCE B. MUNZ, 0000 
ERIC C. NEWHOUSE, 0000 
MARK A. NICHOLS, 0000 
EDDIE L. NORRIS, 0000 
MICHAEL P. ODOM, 0000 
TERESA HOHOL ODONNELL, 0000 
RANDALL A. OGDEN, 0000 
LUCIANO ORTIZ, JR., 0000 
JOHN D. PARTAIN, 0000 
JOHN M. PAUL, 0000 
JEFFERY N. PAULUS, 0000 
DENNY A. PEEPLES, 0000 
CRAIG S. PETERSEN, 0000 
ROBERT E. PETERSON, JR., 0000 
FRANK C. PETTEBONE, 0000 
DARREN L. PIEDMONTE, 0000 
JOHN M. PIRIBEK, 0000 
ELISE K. PITTERLE, 0000 
MICHAEL J. PLACZEK, 0000 
JANET M. POLANECZKY, 0000 
GRANT V. POOL, 0000 
GREGORY J. POWER, 0000 
STEPHEN T. PRIORE, 0000 
CLYDE L. PRITCHARD, JR., 0000 
NORBERT J. RATTAY, 0000 
BRIAN S. RAY, 0000 
CAROL A. REECE, 0000 
ROBERT D. REIGHARD, 0000 
ROBERT J. RICHARD, JR., 0000 
SHERRY L. RIDDLE, 0000 
TERESA M. RILEY, 0000 
MICHAEL J. ROCCHETTI, 0000 
JOHN J. ROCCHIO, 0000 
SEAN P. ROCHE, 0000 
AMY K. ROGERSON, 0000 
EDWARD J. ROSADO, JR., 0000 
STEVEN R. ROSENMEIER, 0000 
ERIC P. ROSS, 0000 
CYRIL FRANCIS ROURKE, 0000 
LAWRENCE G. RUGGIERO, 0000 
CARMIA L. SALCEDO, 0000 
DARRYL J. SANCHEZ, 0000 
JOAN E. SANDENE, 0000 
PATRICIA A. SCANLAN, 0000 
PAUL R. SCHUBERT, 0000 
KEITH D. SCHULTZ, 0000 
DOUGLAS J. SCHWARTZ, 0000 
LOUIS MICHAEL SHOGRY III, 0000 
CLIFTON D. SHUMAN, 0000 
GISELE F. SINGLETON, 0000 
JAMES H. SMETZER, 0000 
JONATHAN WILLIAM SPARE, 0000 
JOSEPH STEPHEN SPECKHART, 0000 
PATRICK J. SPIVEY, 0000 
MALIA K. SPRANGER, 0000 
DOUGLAS H. STANDIFER, 0000 
GREGORY C. STEUER, 0000 
EUGENE D. STEWMAN, 0000 
WILLIAM B. STILSON, 0000 
DOUGLAS P. STRAND, 0000 
DARREN L. STUDER, 0000 
REYNOLD V. TAGORDA, 0000 
ALAN C. TEAUSEAU, 0000 
JERRY A. THAYER, 0000 
BRIAN E. THOMAS, 0000 
GARY L. THOMAS, 0000 
KELLY A. THOMPSON, 0000 
ROBERT C. TROISI, 0000 
ROBERT G. VALIN, 0000 
MATTHEW A. VANWINKLE III, 0000 
JAMES R. VASATKA, 0000 
GREGG K. VERSER, 0000 
PAUL H. VEZZETTI, 0000 
RALPH M. VIETS II, 0000 
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PAUL J. VINING, 0000 
MARK R. WAGNER, 0000 
JOLYON R. WALKER, 0000 
JIMMY D. WALLACE II, 0000 
JAMES P. WALLER, 0000 
STEPHEN D. WALTERS, 0000 
JON A. WEEKS, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER WEIMAR, 0000 
PAUL A. WEIMER, 0000 
BEN W. WILLIAMS, 0000 
LISA J. WITT, 0000 
DENIS YAROSH, 0000 
LORI A. YOUNG, 0000 
RANDALL J. ZAK, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE RESERVE OF THE AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 12203: 

To be colonel 

SHARON A. ANDREWS, 0000 
VERONICA R. DIERINGER, 0000 
DARLENE M. DIERKES, 0000 
MARY B. F. FLEURQUIN, 0000 
BRENDA B. GARDNER, 0000 
MARGARET L. GIVENS, 0000 
MAUREEN P. GLENDON, 0000 
JOAN L. GONZALEZ, 0000 
SUSAN L. HANSHAW, 0000 
DONNA M. HUDSON, 0000 
AURORA B. KING, 0000 
REBECCA LEIGH LORRAINE, 0000 
DEBORAH J. LYTALBRITTON, 0000 
LOIS E. MACDONALD, 0000 
BETH A. MAHAR, 0000 
JUDITH ARLENE MAKEM, 0000 
FERN E. MALLOY, 0000 
JUDITH W. MARCHETTI, 0000 
MARGARET M. MCKELVEY, 0000 
ELLEN M. MINDEN, 0000 
ALAN E. QUITTENTON, 0000 
DELIA G. RAMOS, 0000 
WALTON F. REDDISH, 0000 
DALE WORONOFF RICE, 0000 
RONNIE J. ROBERTS, 0000 
MARGARET LEWIS SCHOENEMANN, 0000 
SHERRILL J. SMITH, 0000 
DARLA K. TOPLEY, 0000 
CHARLES R. TUPPER, 0000 
MARIE F. WALKER, 0000 
NANCY P. WILSON, 0000 
DONNA M. F. WOIKE, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE RESERVE OF THE AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 12203: 

To be colonel 

MICHAEL P. ADLER, 0000 
DIEGO X. ALVAREZ, 0000 
JOANN LOUISE BASARAN, 0000 
LEAH W. BROCKWAY, 0000 
RAJIV H. DESAI, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH DUNN, 0000 
GARY A. FAIRCHILD, 0000 
NINA J. GILBERG, 0000 
JOHN S. GOLDEN, 0000 
SCOTT C. HOWELL, 0000 
DARRYL C. HUNTER, 0000 
RONALD A. JOHANSON, 0000 
CAESAR A. JUNKER, 0000 
CHRISTIAN P. LEDET, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER W. LENTZ, 0000 
PATRICK J. MCGINNIS, 0000 
RONALD W. PAULDINE, 0000 
AKRAM SADAKA, 0000 
BERT A. SILICH, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE RESERVE OF THE AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 12203: 

To be colonel 

MARK HUGH ALEXANDER, 0000 
SUSAN MARY BIRD, 0000 
JOHN ARTHUR CASE, 0000 
DONNA M. CLARK, 0000 
RONALD M. FEDER, 0000 
KIMBERLY A. FERGAN, 0000 
RICHARD K. JOHNSON, 0000 
WILLIAM R. KRAUS, 0000 
NICHOLAS R. LOEHR, 0000 
JOSEPH A. ROSA, 0000 
RICHARD T. TROWBRIDGE, 0000 
MARGARET D. WEATHERMAN, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE RESERVE OF THE AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 12203: 

To be colonel 

LUISA YVETTE CHARBONNEAU, 0000 
JONATHAN M. CLYBURN, 0000 
MICHAEL J. DANKOSKY, 0000 
FERN FITZHENRY, 0000 
SUE D. HORNER, 0000 
JUDI D. HURLEY, 0000 
SHEILA MARCUSEN, 0000 
ARTHUR R. NICHOLSON, 0000 
JOHN G. RENDZIO, 0000 
SEFERINO S. SILVA, JR., 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be major 

KATHERINE J. ALGUIRE, 0000 

ARTEMUS ARMAS, 0000 
LILIAN B. AVIGNONE, 0000 
ANDREW W. AYCOCK, 0000 
ANNA E. BALSER, 0000 
GEORGE A. BARAJAZ, 0000 
KERRY A. BARSHINGER, 0000 
COLBY J. BENEDICT, 0000 
KATHY W. BERGER, 0000 
RODNEY A. BERNS, 0000 
JACQUELINE E. BERRY, 0000 
ROBERT E. BLAND, 0000 
STACEY A. BLOTTIAUX, 0000 
KATHLEEN M. BRINKER, 0000 
MICHELE K. BROWN, 0000 
STEVEN C. BROWN, 0000 
JEFFREY C. BURGESS, 0000 
JOEY M. BURKS, 0000 
EDWARD CABALLERO, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER L. CAPOZZOLO, 0000 
BRENDA S. CASEY, 0000 
ENMARIA CHACON, 0000 
JAMIE M. CHEN, 0000 
DEBORAH J. COCHRAN, 0000 
JEFFREY T. COMBALECER, 0000 
WILLIAM E. COTTER, 0000 
KEVIN J. CREEDON, 0000 
KAREN L. CROTEAU, 0000 
LORENA C. CROWLEY, 0000 
SYLVIA G. CRUZ, 0000 
JOHN CURRY, JR., 0000 
KAROL J. DAMERON, 0000 
ROSHELL L. DEAN, 0000 
DAWN M. DEPRIEST, 0000 
BRANDON R. DIAMOND, 0000 
DOUGLAS E. DILLON, 0000 
AARON P. DIMITRAS, 0000 
BEATRICE T. DOLIHITE, 0000 
TORRE A. DONALDSON, 0000 
KAREY M. DUFOUR, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER A. EASTBURN, 0000 
SHELBY L. FISHER, 0000 
TERRI A. FISHER, 0000 
RAUL G. FLORES, 0000 
DENISE A. FOGH, 0000 
INGRID D. FORD, 0000 
LORI L. FORTIER, 0000 
NICHOLE A. FRITEL, 0000 
JOHN H. FUNKE, 0000 
JENNIFER J. GALGANO, 0000 
SANDRA GALLARDO, 0000 
DALIA GARCIA, 0000 
WILLIAM D. GILMER, 0000 
JENNIFER M. GROFF, 0000 
DEBORAH A. HARTMAN, 0000 
RACHELLE J. HARTZE, 0000 
JENNIFER J. HATZFELD, 0000 
NICOLA A. HILL, 0000 
KAREN T. HINES, 0000 
JUDITH P. HOUK, 0000 
BRYAN P. HUTCHESON, 0000 
SHELLEY L. JAY, 0000 
CHARLIE G. JOHNSON, 0000 
NORMA J. KAHOVEC, 0000 
NIKI S. KAMBORIS, 0000 
STEPHANIE K. KENNEDY, 0000 
ROBERT W. KING, 0000 
AMY S. KINNON, 0000 
BRIAN C. KRAFT, 0000 
MARGARET A. LEAVITT, 0000 
STEVEN W. LEHR, 0000 
LAURA C. LIEN, 0000 
JENNIFER A. LOVATO, 0000 
PAMELA D. LUDASHER, 0000 
TONEKA B. MACHADO, 0000 
REBECCA J. MARSHALL, 0000 
RODNEY P. MARTENS, 0000 
ANGELA J. MASAK, 0000 
DEBORAH K. MCCALL, 0000 
WILLIAM A. MCCLUNG, 0000 
KAREN S. MCCOMB, 0000 
REBECCA A. MCCULLERS, 0000 
LANCE J. P. MCGINNIS, 0000 
MAXINE A. MCINTOSH, 0000 
RICHARD M. MERRILL, 0000 
KARI A. MILLER, 0000 
SHERI L. MOMMERENCY, 0000 
MICHELLE L. MONTGOMERY, 0000 
REBECCA A. MOORE, 0000 
SEAN R. MOORE, 0000 
JOANNE E. MURPHY, 0000 
CYNTHIA M. MYERS, 0000 
MICHELE A. NAGEL, 0000 
MARYELLEN OVELLETTE, 0000 
KENT M. PALMER, 0000 
MARY A. PARKER, 0000 
JOHNNA A. PERDUE, 0000 
PATTI J. PETERSONBALLIET, 0000 
ROBERT R. PHILLIPS, 0000 
CAROLINE D. PLAHUTA, 0000 
MARVIN E. REDD, 0000 
AMY L. ROBERSON, 0000 
DENISE J. ROBERTS, 0000 
JULIO E. ROBLES, 0000 
REBECCA L. ROSA, 0000 
RAUL E. RUBIO, 0000 
GARY D. RUESCH, 0000 
ELIS M. SALAMONE, 0000 
STEPHEN E. SAPIERA, 0000 
DENISE R. SAVARD, 0000 
PAUL D. SCHROTH, 0000 
MARY E. SEVERSON, 0000 
PAUL B. SIMPSON, 0000 
JON A. SINCLAIR, 0000 
KRISANDRA K. SMITH, 0000 
MARY B. SMITH, 0000 
ROBERT D. SMITH, 0000 
MICHAEL P. SPARKS, 0000 

ERICA L. SPILLANE, 0000 
BONNIE E. STEVENSON, 0000 
DONNA T. STRAIT, 0000 
BETH N. SUMNER, 0000 
PAUL V. TALLEY, JR., 0000 
OFELIA D. TENNYSON, 0000 
MARK E. TERWILLIGER, 0000 
MARILYN E. THOMAS, 0000 
CHRISTINE M. THRASHER, 0000 
RAQUEL TREVINO, 0000 
ANDREA S. TROUT, 0000 
BEATRICE TURLINGTONWYNN, 0000 
KIRSTEN M. VERKAMP, 0000 
THERESA A. VERNOSKI, 0000 
KIM CHI T. VO, 0000 
JEANETTE M. WARD, 0000 
JOYCE A. WARRINGTON, 0000 
CATHERINE A. WECKWERTH, 0000 
GARY A. WELLS II, 0000 
CLARISSA H. WILSON, 0000 
CONNIE L. WINIK, 0000 
CINDEE B. WOLF, 0000 
KIMBERLY A. WOOLLEY, 0000 
LAURIE A. WORTHY, 0000 
REUVEN M. YATROFSKY, 0000 
KRISTEN M. ZEBROWSKI, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be major 

RICHARD G. ANDERSON, 0000 
JAMES R. ARMSTRONG, 0000 
KLEET A. BARCLAY, 0000 
EARNEST E. BEEMAN, 0000 
ZENON A. BOCHNAK, 0000 
PAUL CASTILLO, 0000 
TRENT C. DAVIS, 0000 
PETER N. FISCHER, 0000 
GLENN H. GRESHAM, 0000 
RANDALL D. GROVES, 0000 
WILLIAM L. HOGGATT, 0000 
LINZY R. LAUGHHUNN, 0000 
TIMOTHY S. MOERMOND, 0000 
BRENDON M. ODOWD, 0000 
ANDREW C. PAK, 0000 
MARK J. ROBERTS, 0000 
KENT W. SCHMIDT, 0000 
ROBIN J. STEPHENSONBRATCHER, 0000 
SAMMY C. TUCKER, JR., 0000 
JOEL K. WARREN, 0000 
MITCHELL ZYGADLO, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be major 

MAIYA D. ANDERSON, 0000 
TERRI L. ANDERSON, 0000 
MONTY T. BAKER, 0000 
MARK BALLESTEROS, 0000 
CHRISTIE L. BARTON, 0000 
MICHAEL A. BLOWERS, 0000 
STEPHEN L. BOGLARSKI, 0000 
DAVID L. BRAZEAU, 0000 
BOBBIE A. BROOKER, 0000 
DAVID A. BROWDER, 0000 
BELINDA F. BROWN, 0000 
ALICIA N. BURKE, 0000 
MICHAEL R. BURPEE, 0000 
DIANNA O. CALVIN, 0000 
JULIAN G. T. CANO, 0000 
ANTHONY D. CARUSO, 0000 
DANIEL J. CASTIGLIA, 0000 
JOSEPH L. CATYB, 0000 
CHAD D. CLAAR, 0000 
RAMIL C. CODINA, 0000 
KATHLEEN A. CRIMMINS, 0000 
DEBBIE L. DAMICO, 0000 
CATHERINE R. DICKINSON, 0000 
MELINDA EATON, 0000 
BRIAN J. EDDY, 0000 
CLAUDIA M. EID, 0000 
MICHAEL J. EISENMAN, 0000 
BENITO G. ENRIQUEZ, 0000 
BRIAN C. EVERITT, 0000 
VALLA C. FAIRLEY, 0000 
KEVIN J. FAVERO, 0000 
MICHAEL J. FEA, 0000 
JERRY M. FLETCHER, 0000 
JAMES D. FOLTZ, 0000 
ERNEST J. FOX, 0000 
THOMAS F. GIBBONS, 0000 
DANA L. GILLIGAN, 0000 
RYAN T. GIRRBACH, 0000 
ANGELA M. GOODWIN, 0000 
DAVID W. HAGERTY, 0000 
PAUL E. HAIAR, 0000 
ACHILLES J. HAMILOTHORIS, 0000 
HARVEY D. HUDSON II, 0000 
BRIAN S. HUGHES, 0000 
DAVID A. INGRAHAM, 0000 
ROBIN E. JACKSON, 0000 
SCOTT A. JONES, 0000 
EVAN E. KELLEY, 0000 
DAVID M. KEMPISTY, 0000 
PATRICK W. KENNEDY, 0000 
JOHN J. KIM, 0000 
MARIA R. KOHLER, 0000 
GODOFREDO C. LANDEZA, 0000 
STEVEN H. LANGE, 0000 
AGNES H. LEE, 0000 
JASON J. LENNEN, 0000 
RACHEL S. LENTZ, 0000 
MICHELLE H. LINK, 0000 
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CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — SENATES478 January 11, 2007 
RAYMOND C. LIST, 0000 
ANDRE MACH, 0000 
TERESA L. MADDOX, 0000 
ROBERT G. MARTIN, 0000 
THOMAS V. MASSA, 0000 
KEVIN S. MCCAUGHIN, 0000 
HOLLY D. MCFARLAND, 0000 
AARON P. MIDDLEKAUFF, 0000 
MICHAEL P. MORAN, 0000 
CHRISTINE L. MURPHY, 0000 
MICHAEL L. NEACE, 0000 
TONY J. NELSON, 0000 
TODD W. NEU, 0000 
LAWRENCE B. NOEL, JR., 0000 
DENIS J. NOLAN, 0000 
DEANNA L. NUTTBROCKALLEN, 0000 
MARK A. OLIVER, 0000 
MELISSA J. PAMMER, 0000 
CONNIE D. M. PARTAIN, 0000 
JEFFERY J. PETERSON, 0000 
DWAYNE I. PORTER, 0000 
CYNTHIA L. POUNCEY, 0000 
LEEANN RACZ, 0000 
ROBERT W. RAINEY, 0000 
JUAN M. RAMIREZ, 0000 
TIMOTHY A. RITTER, 0000 
RUTH A. ROANAVARRETE, 0000 
DANIEL A. ROBERTS, 0000 
DARRELL A. ROUSSE, 0000 
NESTOR A. RUIZGONZALEZ, 0000 
IAN C. RYBCZYNSKI, 0000 
ERIC E. SASSI, 0000 
JEREMY SKABELUND, 0000 
ANGELA C. SPANGLER, 0000 
STEVEN M. STRAUB, 0000 
MADELAINE SUMERA, 0000 
FRANCIS T. TARNER, 0000 
LISA A. TAUAI, 0000 
JENNIFER A. TAY, 0000 
RICHARD D. UVA, 0000 
STACEY S. VAN ORDEN, 0000 
MICHELE T. VITA, 0000 
GARRET A. WADSACK, 0000 
MICHELLE L. WAITERS, 0000 
JEANNETTE M. WATTERSON, 0000 
JAMES L. WEINSTEIN, 0000 
JON E. WILSON, 0000 
JOVANNA O. WILSON, 0000 
ELLEN M. WIRTZ, 0000 
JEFFREY L. WISNESKI, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be major 

ROBERT J. AALSETH, 0000 
JAMES H. ABBOTT, 0000 
JASON K. ABBOTT, 0000 
ALEXANDER L. ACKERMAN, 0000 
MARK T. ADAMS, 0000 
JOSEPH R. ADAMSKI, 0000 
SEAN W. ADCOCK, 0000 
JOSEPH J. AGUIAR, 0000 
EDUARDO D. AGUILAR, 0000 
FRANCISCO H. AGUILAR, 0000 
RICHARD M. AGUIRRE, 0000 
OSCAR J. AHUMADA, 0000 
RENE V. ALANIZ, 0000 
ALAN P. ALBERT, 0000 
DAVID M. ALBERTO, 0000 
WILLIAM P. ALCORN, JR., 0000 
YAKOV ALEKSEYEV, 0000 
MATTHEW W. ALEXANDER, 0000 
TRENTON R. ALEXANDER, 0000 
WILLIAM F. ALEXANDER, 0000 
CARLOS L. ALFORD, 0000 
SCOTT M. ALFORD, 0000 
BERNIE L. ALLEMEIER, 0000 
MARK S. ALLEN, 0000 
SKI R. ALLENDER, 0000 
STUART L. ALLEY, 0000 
KIMANI H. ALSTON, 0000 
RICHARD C. ALTOBELLO, 0000 
CARLOS X. ALVARADO, 0000 
TODD R. ANDEL, 0000 
ERIC L. ANDERSON, 0000 
ERIN J. ANDERSON, 0000 
GAGE A. ANDERSON, 0000 
JASON A. ANDERSON, 0000 
JOSHUA C. ANDERSON, 0000 
KARSTEN J. ANDERSON, 0000 
PATRICK J. ANDERSON, 0000 
QUINTIN D. ANDERSON, 0000 
SCOTT M. ANDERSON, 0000 
MARK E. ANDREWS, 0000 
JOEY D. ANGELES, 0000 
JAVIER I. ANTUNA, 0000 
DAVID K. ARAGON, 0000 
JOVAN P. ARCHULETA, 0000 
JOHN M. ARELLANES, 0000 
DOUGLAS A. ARIOLI, 0000 
CLINTON J. ARMANI, 0000 
MARTY A. ARMENTROUT, 0000 
JOSHUA P. ARMEY, 0000 
DAVID J. ARMITAGE, 0000 
FRANK S. ARNOLD, 0000 
JAMES J. ARPASI III, 0000 
MICHELLE ARTOLACHIPE, 0000 
MATTHEW M. ASHTON, 0000 
ROBERT M. ATKINS, 0000 
CHRIS D. AUGUSTIN, 0000 
BRYAN C. AULNER, 0000 
NEIL O. AURELIO, 0000 
THOMAS D. AUSHERMAN, 0000 
BRANDON J. AVELLA, 0000 
RUSSELL J. AYCOCK, 0000 

CHRISTOPHER L. AYRE, 0000 
SOLOMON R. BAASE, 0000 
BRIAN T. BACKMAN, 0000 
ANTHONY R. BACZKIEWICZ, 0000 
JENNIFER L. BAGOZZI, 0000 
KELLY L. BAILEY, 0000 
RYAN L. BAILEY, 0000 
WENDY L. BAILEY, 0000 
RYAN N. BAKAZAN, 0000 
DORI M. BAKER, 0000 
JESSE M. BAKER, 0000 
WILLIAM E. BAKER, JR., 0000 
DAVID A. BALDA, 0000 
BRENT N. BALDWIN, 0000 
ROBIN E. BALDWIN, 0000 
JASON T. BALLAH, 0000 
LEE E. BALLARD, JR., 0000 
MICHAEL P. BALLARD, 0000 
BRIAN P. BALLEW, 0000 
DAVID M. BANKER, 0000 
CHARITY A. BANKS, 0000 
JOSEPH A. BANKS, 0000 
MATTHEW R. BARFUSS, 0000 
CRAIG T. BARHAM, 0000 
GARY L. BARKER, 0000 
ZACHARY N. BARKER, 0000 
CHARLES D. BARKHURST, 0000 
RICHARD A. BARKSDALE, JR., 0000 
JASON R. BARNES, 0000 
JEFFREY A. BARNES, 0000 
MICHAEL S. BARNES, 0000 
JOHN F. BARRETT III, 0000 
WILLIAM A. BARRON, 0000 
DANIEL W. BARROWS, 0000 
ANTHONY J. BARRY, 0000 
MATTHEW J. BARRY, 0000 
LANCE D. BARTLETT, 0000 
WILLIAM M. BARTLETT, 0000 
KARL A. BASHAM, 0000 
CLAYTON M. BASKIN, 0000 
SHELBY E. BASLER, 0000 
ROGER W. BASS, 0000 
TONYA M. BATIEWASHINGTON, 0000 
JAMIE M. BAUGH, 0000 
PATRICK H. BAUM, 0000 
STEVEN D. BAUMAN, 0000 
DAVID B. BAUMGARTNER, 0000 
IAN S. BAUTISTA, 0000 
STEVEN M. BEATTIE II, 0000 
JOHN R. BEATTY, 0000 
SHAWN S. BEAUCHAMP, 0000 
BRANDON M. BEAUCHAN, 0000 
BRENT E. BEAULIEU, 0000 
AVERY B. BEAVER, 0000 
GRACE M. BECK, 0000 
JEFFREY A. BECKFORD, 0000 
CHANDRA M. BECKMAN, 0000 
BECKY M. BEERS, 0000 
STEVEN G. BEHMER, 0000 
MATTHEW W. BEHNKEN, 0000 
JENNIFER S. BEHYMER, 0000 
BRYAN E. BEIGH, 0000 
JASON S. BELCHER, 0000 
AARON J. BELL, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER P. BELL, 0000 
JASON B. BELL, 0000 
JEFFREY E. BELL, 0000 
JOSHUA S. BELL, 0000 
SHELBY L. BELL, 0000 
TYSON S. BELL, 0000 
RONALD B. BELLAMY, 0000 
CASIMIRO BENAVIDEZ III, 0000 
CHARLES A. BENBOW, 0000 
ERIN Z. BENDER, 0000 
DAMIAN O. BENIGNO, 0000 
RODERICK L. BENNETT, 0000 
JOSHUA A. BENSON, 0000 
CASSIUS T. BENTLEY III, 0000 
ROY A. BENTLEY, 0000 
KENNETH A. BENTON, 0000 
ROBERT C. BEPKO, 0000 
SAMMUEL C. BERENGUER, 0000 
BRYAN K. BERG, 0000 
DANIEL P. BERG, 0000 
ERIC N. BERG, 0000 
DAVID J. BERKLAND, 0000 
JEFFREY B. BERLAKOVICH, 0000 
LENIN A. BERMUDEZROBLES, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER D. BERNARD, 0000 
MATTHEW J. BERRIDGE, 0000 
NATHAN M. BERTMAN, 0000 
MATTHEW J. BERTSCH, 0000 
BRYAN R. BERUBE, 0000 
MICHAEL S. BESS, 0000 
STEVEN M. BETSCHART, 0000 
JOHN R. BEURER, 0000 
DAVID A. BICKERSTAFF, 0000 
RYAN D. BICKET, 0000 
JOEL K. BIEBERLE, 0000 
JOSEPH M. BIEDENBACH, 0000 
LISA M. BIEWER, 0000 
TRAVIS A. BIGGAR, 0000 
PETER J. BIGLEY, 0000 
ERIK V. BILSTROM, 0000 
DAVIS R. BIRCH, 0000 
DENNIS R. BIRCHENOUGH, 0000 
PETER J. BIRCHENOUGH, 0000 
ANDREW J. BIRO, 0000 
MATTHEW J. BISSELL, 0000 
ALLISON K. BLACK, 0000 
BRETT T. BLACK, 0000 
HEIDI E. BLACK, 0000 
RICHARD E. BLAGG, JR., 0000 
JOSEPH D. BLAHOVEC, JR., 0000 
ROBERT B. BLAKE, 0000 
RYAN D. BLAKE, 0000 
JACK A. BLALOCK, 0000 

JAMES S. BLANCHARD, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER J. BLANCHETTE, 0000 
MATTHEW G. BLAND, 0000 
DAVID B. BLAU, 0000 
ANTHONY J. BLEVINS, 0000 
EMIL L. BLISS, 0000 
TERRY M. BLOOM, 0000 
AARON R. BLUM, 0000 
ELIZIO A. BODDEN, 0000 
DANIEL J. BOEH, 0000 
WILLIAM P. BOETTCHER, 0000 
HEATHER B. BOGSTIE, 0000 
RYAN M. BOHNER, 0000 
SCOTT A. BOLE, 0000 
KEVIN P. BOLLINO, 0000 
BRIAN T. BONE, 0000 
MELVIN L. BONIFACIO, 0000 
STEVEN J. BONNEAU, 0000 
JOHN P. BORAH, 0000 
DAVID J. BORCHARDT, 0000 
DIANA L. BORCHARDT, 0000 
MICHAEL J. BORDERS, JR., 0000 
MATTHEW R. BORGOS, 0000 
CHRIS E. BORING, 0000 
JOHN F. BOROWSKI, 0000 
JOY E. BOSTON, 0000 
ROBERT K. BOSWORTH, 0000 
TERRY J. BOUSKA, 0000 
DOUGLAS J. BOUTON, 0000 
TERRY J. BOWLES, 0000 
JOHN C. BOWMAN III, 0000 
AARON J. BOYD, 0000 
JEREMY R. BOYD, 0000 
EDWIN A. BOYETTE, 0000 
RYAN C. BOYLE, 0000 
TRAVIS J. BRABEC, 0000 
DOUGLAS R. BRADER, 0000 
DANIEL A. BRADFORD, 0000 
MATTHEW S. BRADFORD, 0000 
ERIN K. BRADLEY, 0000 
HEATHER D. BRAGG, 0000 
SEAN S. BRAMMERHOGAN, 0000 
MARVIN T. BRANAN, 0000 
ANDREW J. BRANCO, 0000 
BENJAMIN M. BRANDT, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER W. BRANN, 0000 
BRIAN S. BRASHER, 0000 
JAMISON D. BRAUN, 0000 
ARIS Y. BRAXTON, 0000 
ROBERT A. BRAXTON, 0000 
KEVIN R. BRAY, 0000 
SCOTT M. BREECE, 0000 
EDWARD J. BRENNAN, 0000 
MATTHEW S. BRENNAN, 0000 
BRIAN C. BRENNEMAN, 0000 
BRADLEY M. BREWINGTON, 0000 
WADE M. BRIDGES, 0000 
MATTHEW H. BRIGGS, 0000 
DEREK T. BRIGHT, 0000 
JASON H. BRIGHTMAN, 0000 
ANTHONY T. BRIM, 0000 
ERIK G. BRINE, 0000 
PAUL D. BRISTER, 0000 
BRANDY E. BROADBENT, 0000 
MARC A. BROCK, 0000 
KEITH A. BROECKER, 0000 
TONYA J. BRONSON, 0000 
COREY M. BROUSSARD, 0000 
ANGELIQUE P. BROWN, 0000 
CORY L. BROWN, 0000 
DOUGLAS A. BROWN, 0000 
JAMES E. BROWN, 0000 
JAMES H. BROWN, 0000 
JERRY R. BROWN, 0000 
JOSHUA A. BROWN, 0000 
MATTHEW C. BROWN, 0000 
MICHAEL L. BROWN, 0000 
MICHAEL L. BROWN, 0000 
PATRICK L. BROWN, 0000 
PHILLIP M. BROWN, 0000 
RUSSELL A. BROWN, 0000 
SHEROYD L. BROWN, 0000 
MICHELE A. BRUEMMER, 0000 
JASON K. BRUGMAN, 0000 
DAWSON A. BRUMBELOW, 0000 
SHANE R. BRUMFIELD, 0000 
MICHAEL C. BRUTON, 0000 
PAUL W. BRYANT, 0000 
REGINAL L. BRYANT, 0000 
THOMAS E. BRYANT, 0000 
JEFFREY H. BUCKLAND, 0000 
GRANT C. BUCKS, 0000 
JASON J. BUDNICK, 0000 
RODOLFO G. BUENTELLOHERNANDEZ, 0000 
CHRISTINA T. BUERGER, 0000 
LAWRENCE D. BUERGER, 0000 
CORY F. BULRIS, 0000 
CHRISTIAN B. BURBACH, 0000 
MARK L. BURCH, 0000 
JEFFREY A. BURDETTE, 0000 
CHAD N. BURDICK, 0000 
JONATHAN E. BURDICK, 0000 
CORNELL A. BURGESS, 0000 
VICTOR L. BURGOS, JR., 0000 
BRIAN J. BURKE, 0000 
EDWARD A. BURKE, 0000 
DAVID M. BURNETT, 0000 
JAMES M. BURNUP, 0000 
KENNETH R. BURTON, JR., 0000 
DEANO A. BUSCH, 0000 
DONALD L. BUSH, JR., 0000 
SCOTT D. BUSIJA, 0000 
KATHLEEN D. BUSS, 0000 
SCOTT D. BUSSANMAS, 0000 
MATTHEW J. BUTLER, 0000 
TRACEY M. BYBEE, 0000 
AQUILINO CABAN, 0000 
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KELLY M. CAHALAN, 0000 
ANTHONY P. CALABRESE, 0000 
AL J. CALDWELL II, 0000 
BYRON J. CALHOUN, 0000 
KATHERINE A. CALLAGHAN, 0000 
BRYAN T. CALLAHAN, 0000 
RUSSELL C. CALLAWAY, 0000 
BENJAMIN R. CAMERON, 0000 
ELIZABETH A. CAMPBELL, 0000 
JENNIFER M. CAMPBELL, 0000 
ANDREW M. CAMPION, 0000 
KHALID J. CANNON, 0000 
KRISTIE Y. CANNON, 0000 
MATTHEW S. CANTORE, 0000 
SARAH L. CANTRELL, 0000 
DANIEL A. CANTU, 0000 
JAMES F. CAPLINGER, 0000 
SOFIA E. CARABALLOGARCIA, 0000 
JEFFREY A. CARBONETTI, 0000 
JEFFREY W. CARDER, 0000 
BERYL O. CARPENTER, 0000 
NICHOLAS A. CARPINO, 0000 
TROY D. CARR, 0000 
YVONNE C. CARRICO, 0000 
DION M. CARRIERI, 0000 
BRIAN C. CARROLL, 0000 
CLARK W. CARROLL, 0000 
ERIC J. CARTAGENA, 0000 
CHRISTIAN H. CARTER, 0000 
JEREMY S. CARTER, 0000 
JONATHAN T. CARTER, 0000 
FREDERICK V. CARTWRIGHT, 0000 
ANTHONY S. CARVER, 0000 
TRACY R. CARVER, 0000 
GARY R. CASE, 0000 
BRENDAN K. CASEY, 0000 
JEFFREY F. CASHION, 0000 
VINCENT E. CASQUEJO, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER R. CASSEM, 0000 
DAVID P. CASSON, 0000 
HARTMUT V. CASSON, 0000 
TONY CASTILLO, 0000 
ROBBY A. CASTLE, 0000 
DAVID A. CASTOR, 0000 
ALEXANDER CASTRO, 0000 
ERICK J. CASTRO, 0000 
JUAN M. CASTRO, 0000 
RAYMOND E. CASTRO, 0000 
CHARLES C. CATES, 0000 
JERRY O. CATES, 0000 
DAVID C. CAVAZOS, 0000 
PAUL J. CENTINARO, 0000 
TIMOTHY M. CHABAIL, 0000 
RICK A. CHADWICK, 0000 
CARRIE E. CHAPPELL, 0000 
DAVID R. CHAUVIN, 0000 
BRIAN C. CHELLGREN, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER R. CHESSER, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER L. CHESTNUT, 0000 
DOMINIC V. CHIAPUSIO, 0000 
MARC A. CHIASSON, 0000 
DAMON R. CHIDESTER, 0000 
ALLISON R. CHISHOLM, 0000 
MATTHEW G. CHO, 0000 
BRIAN S. CHOATE, 0000 
SHARON A. CHRIST, 0000 
SHAWN D. CHRISTIE, 0000 
CORY R. CHRISTOFFER, 0000 
BRIAN W. CHUNG, 0000 
ALLAN D. CHUNN, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER S. CHURCH, 0000 
CHARLES G. CHURCHVILLE, 0000 
MARK M. CIESEL, 0000 
RAYMOND J. CILURSO, 0000 
JOHN J. CLAGNAZ, 0000 
JOSEPH T. CLANCY, 0000 
BENJAMIN C. CLARK, 0000 
ROBERT P. CLARK, 0000 
STEVEN A. CLARK, 0000 
LUIS CLAUDIO, 0000 
CYNTHIA R. CLEFISCH, 0000 
MARC P. CLEMENTE, 0000 
WILLIAM C. CLEMENTS, 0000 
GEORGE W. CLIFFORD III, 0000 
GRETCHEN R. CLOHESSY, 0000 
TRAVIS J. CLOVIS, 0000 
REBECCA A. COBB, 0000 
JOHN J. COCHRANE, 0000 
DANIEL J. CODDINGTON, 0000 
RYAN M. COLBURN, 0000 
MATTHEW W. COLDSNOW, 0000 
ANTHONY R. COLE, 0000 
KEVIN B. COLEMAN, 0000 
MATTHEW F. COLEMAN, 0000 
MICHAEL A. COLEMAN, 0000 
SHANNON L. COLEMAN, 0000 
ROLAND M. COLINA, 0000 
PATRICK M. COLLETTE, 0000 
BRIAN P. COLLINS, 0000 
WILLIAM J. COLLINS, 0000 
WILLIAM T. COLLINS, 0000 
DANIEL S. COLLISTER, 0000 
MICHAEL L. COLSON, 0000 
LISA M. COMBS, 0000 
BRETT M. COMER, 0000 
ERIC T. COMPTON, 0000 
JARED A. CONABOY, 0000 
KYLE M. CONE, 0000 
SHAWN R. CONES, 0000 
BRETT P. CONNER, 0000 
CARL R. CONWAY, 0000 
BENJAMIN C. COOK IV, 0000 
JASON J. COOK, 0000 
LARRY N. COOK, JR., 0000 
WILLIAM C. COOK, 0000 
HEATHER D. COOLEY, 0000 
JOHN D. COOLEY, JR., 0000 

JEREMY C. COONRAD, 0000 
CHAD W. COOPER, 0000 
FRANCIS S. COOPER, 0000 
JAMES C. COOPER, 0000 
JASON L. COOPER, 0000 
THOMAS L. COOPER, 0000 
PHILLIP M. CORBELL, 0000 
MARCUS J. CORBETT, 0000 
WILLIAM H. CORBETT, 0000 
DANIEL J. CORDES, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER L. CORN, 0000 
PAUL T. CORY, 0000 
TODD S. COTSMAN, 0000 
KARL K. COWART, 0000 
LELAND K. COWIE, 0000 
JOSEPH D. COX, 0000 
KEVEN P. COYLE, 0000 
ROBERT J. CRABLE, JR., 0000 
RONALD S. CRABTREE, 0000 
DESIREE L. CRAIG, 0000 
KEITH B. CRAIG, 0000 
MATTHEW S. CRAIG, 0000 
JASON S. CRAWFORD, 0000 
MARTIN H. CRAWFORD, 0000 
RHONDA R. CRAWFORD, 0000 
ROLANDIS J. CRAWL, 0000 
THOMAS W. CRENSHAW III, 0000 
NATHANAEL D. CRIMMINS, 0000 
SHANE M. CRIPPEN, 0000 
CASHENNA A. CROSS, 0000 
LUTHER T. CROSS, 0000 
THOMAS A. CROSS, 0000 
ERIC W. CROWELL, 0000 
JUNE A. CRUSE, 0000 
KEVIN D. CRUSON, 0000 
BRUCE J. CRUZ, 0000 
JEREMIAH J. CRUZ, 0000 
JOSEPH H. CRUZ, 0000 
VELEZ E. CRUZ, 0000 
JOHN T. CUDAR, 0000 
JEREMY D. CUKIERMAN, 0000 
RICHARD E. CULLIVAN, 0000 
TIMOTHY J. CUMMINGS, 0000 
GEORGE M. CUNDIFF, JR., 0000 
DANIELLE N. CURLEY, 0000 
KEVIN S. CURRIE, 0000 
FRANCIS E. CURRIER, 0000 
MICHAEL D. CURRY, 0000 
APRYL L. CYMBAL, 0000 
GREGG J. CZUBIK, 0000 
VINCENT J. DABROWSKI, 0000 
ANTONY C. DACOSTA, 0000 
DANIEL L. DAHL, 0000 
JENNIFER B. DAINES, 0000 
PAUL G. DAMBRAUSKAS, 0000 
CHRISTINA X. DANIELS, 0000 
KENNETH J. DANIELS, 0000 
TIMOTHY S. DANIELSON, 0000 
BRIAN S. DANNAKER, 0000 
GREGORY N. DASH, 0000 
JONATHON M. DAUR, 0000 
MICHAEL E. DAVES, 0000 
GREGORY A. DAVIS, 0000 
LEIGH A. DAVIS, 0000 
GEOFFREY D. DAWSON, 0000 
RICHARD E. DAWSON, 0000 
STEPHEN J. DAWSON, 0000 
SELIMON D. DEAN, 0000 
DAVID A. DEANGELIS, 0000 
DENO W. DEBACCO, 0000 
FLORIAN C. DECASTRO, 0000 
KENNETH L. DECKER, JR., 0000 
JOHN J. DEENEY IV, 0000 
DANNY L. DEKINDER, 0000 
JOHN F. DELAHANTY, 0000 
TRACY N. DELANEY, 0000 
DOUGLAS E. DELCAMPO, 0000 
CHERYL M. DELOUGHERY, 0000 
CHAD A. DELROSSA, 0000 
JOSHUA D. DEMOTTS, 0000 
JOHNNIE DENNIS, JR., 0000 
MARC F. DESHAIES, 0000 
MICHAEL J. DEVELLE, 0000 
BRENDAN F. DEVINE, 0000 
BRIAN J. DEWEY, 0000 
CHARLES J. DEWEY, 0000 
DANIEL S. DEYOUNG, 0000 
JOSE DIAZ DE LEON, 0000 
JONATHAN R. DIAZ, 0000 
NICOLAS M. DIAZ, 0000 
AARON A. DIBBLE, 0000 
BRIAN M. DICKENSON, 0000 
DRU D. DICKERSON, 0000 
JARED W. DICKERSON, 0000 
CARL J. DIECKMANN, 0000 
JONATHAN M. DIETRICH, 0000 
MICHAEL R. DIETRICH, 0000 
WADE E. DILLARD, 0000 
KENDRA L. DIMICHELE, 0000 
MICHAEL E. DINWIDDIE, 0000 
ERNESTO M. DIVITTORIO, 0000 
DANIEL A. DOBBELS, 0000 
BYRON W. DOBBS, 0000 
ALAN F. DOCAUER, 0000 
BRYAN C. DOCKTER, 0000 
JAMES P. DOHERTY, 0000 
MEGHAN B. DOHERTY, 0000 
MICHAEL S. DOHERTY, 0000 
SHAWNA B. DOHERTY, 0000 
BENITO M. DOMINGUEZ IV, 0000 
JEFFREY J. DONATO, 0000 
JAMES L. DONELSON, JR., 0000 
JEFFREY A. DONHAUSER, 0000 
CAMERON S. DONOUGH, 0000 
BRYAN J. DOPPENBERG, 0000 
BRENT D. DORSEY, 0000 
JASON C. DOSTER, 0000 

DREW E. DOUGHERTY, 0000 
STEVEN DOUGHERTY, 0000 
BRANDON M. DOUGLASS, 0000 
JEFFREY J. DOWNS, 0000 
HENRY J. DRAKE, 0000 
KILE R. DREHER, 0000 
BRIAN S. DRENNON, 0000 
ANDREW D. DRIES, 0000 
DAWN M. DRINKWINE, 0000 
STEVEN J. DRINNON, 0000 
BRENT A. DROWN, 0000 
JOSHUA P. DROZ, 0000 
LINDSAY C. DROZ, 0000 
KRISTIN N. DUBY, 0000 
JERROD W. DUGGAN, 0000 
MASON R. DULA, 0000 
DENNIS V. DUMALE, 0000 
ERIK N. DUNN, 0000 
MICHAEL P. DUNYAK, 0000 
TREVYR C. DUPONT, 0000 
TROY A. DUPONT, 0000 
GABRIELLE M. DUPREE, 0000 
MICHAEL J. DURBAND, 0000 
VINCENT A. DUTTER, 0000 
CHAD M. DUTTON, 0000 
APRIL D. DWYER, 0000 
MICHAEL T. DYE, 0000 
TODD R. DYER, 0000 
WESLEY B. EAGLE, 0000 
TRAVIS EASTBOURNE, 0000 
HEATHER E. EASTLACK, 0000 
JON A. EBERLAN, 0000 
DANIEL A. EBERT, 0000 
JON J. ECKERT, 0000 
BRYAN D. EDMUNDS, 0000 
DIMEATRIUS A. EDWARDS, 0000 
JEREMY T. EDWARDS, 0000 
MATTHEW R. EDWARDS, 0000 
BRIAN D. EGBERT, 0000 
JOSEPH J. EGRESITS, 0000 
ANTHONY E. EHNES, 0000 
KEVIN J. EHRICH, 0000 
DAVID A. EHRLICH, 0000 
ERIK L. EICHIN, 0000 
DAVID C. EIDSMOE, 0000 
DAVID J. EIKENBURG, 0000 
JENNIFER V. EILERT, 0000 
DAVID B. EISENBREY, 0000 
KIRK E. EKNES, 0000 
BRYAN A. ELDER, 0000 
JONATHAN E. ELDRIDGE, 0000 
JOSEPH S. ELKINS, 0000 
STEVEN J. ELLIOTT, 0000 
RYAN A. ELOFSON, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER J. EMCH, 0000 
DAVID G. EMERY, 0000 
SARAH L. EMORY, 0000 
PAUL D. EMSLIE, 0000 
ROBERT C. ENCK, 0000 
ROXANE E. ENGELBRECHT, 0000 
JOHN M. ENGESSER, 0000 
TONY D. ENGLAND, 0000 
ALEX M. ENGLE, 0000 
MICHAEL J. ENGLEHARDT, 0000 
JASON D. ENGLER, 0000 
KEITH E. ENGLIN, 0000 
CRAIG G. ENRIQUES, 0000 
KIRBY M. ENSSER, 0000 
JOEL E. EPPLEY, 0000 
CHAD M. ERICKSON, 0000 
RAYMOND R. ERICKSON, 0000 
RICHARD D. ERKKILA, 0000 
MATTHEW A. ERPELDING, 0000 
BRADLEY J. ERTMER, 0000 
MACK A. ERWIN, 0000 
PABLO ESCOBEDO, JR., 0000 
ROBERT P. ESKRIDGE, 0000 
JASON T. ESQUELL, 0000 
QUENTEN M. ESSER, 0000 
MARK A. ESSLINGER, 0000 
MICHAEL A. EVANCIC, 0000 
BRANDON C. EVANS, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER B. EVANS, 0000 
JACK R. EVANS, 0000 
KENNETH M. EVANS, 0000 
MICHAEL A. EVANS, 0000 
ROBERT W. EVANS, 0000 
ROBERT E. EVERT, 0000 
JOSEPH R. EWING, 0000 
ELIZABETH J. EYCHNER, 0000 
STEVEN W. FALL, 0000 
MARK D. FALSANI, 0000 
EMILY E. FARKAS, 0000 
ERICKA S. FARMERHILL, 0000 
SCOTT W. FARNHAM, 0000 
FRANCIS J. FARRELLY, 0000 
ANDREW C. FAULKNER, 0000 
MARK J. FAULSTICH, 0000 
ELIZABETH R. FEASTER, 0000 
JAMES R. FEE, JR., 0000 
GARY A. FELAX, 0000 
JACK M. FELICI, 0000 
JOEL W. FENLASON, 0000 
JOSEPH P. FERFOLIA, 0000 
JAMES S. FERGUSON, 0000 
JEFFREY A. FERGUSON, 0000 
MARCUS G. FERGUSON, 0000 
JAMES S. FERNANDEZ, 0000 
ANDREW P. FETH, 0000 
PAUL P. FIDLER, 0000 
ERIK J. FIEDERER, 0000 
ADAM R. FIEDLER, 0000 
PATRICK N. FIEG, 0000 
DAMON D. FIGUEROA, 0000 
JEFFREY A. FINDLEY, 0000 
JONATHAN S. FINDLEY, 0000 
DANIEL E. FINKELSTEIN, 0000 
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SEAN M. FINNAN, 0000 
BRADY S. FISCHER, 0000 
JEREMY C. FISCHMAN, 0000 
GRANT A. FISH, 0000 
JEFFREY P. FISHER, 0000 
KEVIN D. FISHER, 0000 
BARY D. FLACK, 0000 
RYAN W. FLEISHAUER, 0000 
JASEM R. FLEMING, 0000 
LARRY B. FLETCHER, JR., 0000 
NATHAN D. FLINT, 0000 
DANIEL F. FLORES, 0000 
GARRY S. FLOYD, 0000 
JACK W. FLYNT, 0000 
MICHELLE L. FODREY, 0000 
ANDREW M. FOGARTY, 0000 
PHILIP M. FORBES, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER L. FORD, 0000 
JASON M. FORD, 0000 
JENNIFER S. FORD, 0000 
WILLIAM C. FORD, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER D. FORREST, 0000 
LESLIE Y. FORRESTER, 0000 
ERNEST L. FOSTER II, 0000 
JASON P. FOSTER, 0000 
RICHARD B. FOSTER, 0000 
WILLIAM W. FOSTER, 0000 
DEANNA L. FOTY, 0000 
DOUGLAS J. FOWLER, 0000 
DANIELLE C. FOX, 0000 
LANCE E. FRALEY, 0000 
JOSEPH B. FRAMPTOM, 0000 
JASON E. FRANCE, 0000 
KEITH G. FRANCIS, 0000 
NICHOLE K. A. FRANCISCO, 0000 
JOHN C. FRANCOLINI, 0000 
TYLER P. FRANDER, 0000 
JOSHUA N. FRANK, 0000 
NIKKI R. FRANKINO, 0000 
JAMES R. FRANKS, JR., 0000 
RYAN P. FRAZIER, 0000 
JEFFREY H. FREEDMAN, 0000 
CHARLES M. FREEL, 0000 
JACOB A. FREEMAN, 0000 
MERLISSA N. FREEMAN, 0000 
MICHAEL A. FREEMAN, 0000 
PAUL B. FREEMAN, 0000 
WILLIAM K. FREEMAN, 0000 
HUGH J. FREESTROM, 0000 
MICHAEL R. FREIMARCK, 0000 
MICHAEL H. FREYHOLTZ, 0000 
GARY L. FRISARD, 0000 
BRIAN S. FRISBEY, 0000 
SHAWN J. FRITZ, 0000 
CRAIG A. FRONCZEK, 0000 
JOHN G. FRUEH, 0000 
KEVIN J. FRUHWIRTH, 0000 
JENNIFER R. FUGIEL, 0000 
JENNIFER D. FUJIMOTO, 0000 
BRANDON S. FULLER, 0000 
JASON S. FULLER, 0000 
NICOLE E. FULLER, 0000 
BRAD T. FUNK, 0000 
ERIC M. FURMAN, 0000 
JEAN J. FUTEY, 0000 
JOSEPH D. GADDIS, 0000 
LEO L. GAGE, JR., 0000 
BRENT J. GAGNARD, 0000 
DARIA J. GAILLARD, 0000 
ALLISON M. GALFORD, 0000 
CHAD A. GALLAGHER, 0000 
JEFFREY M. GALLOWAY, 0000 
DANIEL A. GALLTON, 0000 
BRIAN J. GAMBLE, 0000 
KIMBERLY L. L. GARBETT, 0000 
CONNIE R. GARCIA, 0000 
FRED E. GARCIA, 0000 
MARILYN A. GARCIA, 0000 
RICARDO R. GARCIA, 0000 
MICHAEL L. GARGASZ, 0000 
TIMOTHY R. GARLAND, 0000 
MICHAEL H. GARNER, 0000 
JASON M. GARRISON, 0000 
DARIUS V. GARVIDA, 0000 
MARC R. GASBARRO, 0000 
ERIC R. GAULIN, 0000 
JULIE M. GAULIN, 0000 
JEREMY D. GEASLIN, 0000 
JASON W. GEITGEY, 0000 
ROBERT C. GELLNER, 0000 
MARA E. GEORGIANA, 0000 
MICHELE J. GERACI, 0000 
ALGERD A. GERALT, 0000 
TREVOR F. GERSTEN, 0000 
JOHN F. GETGOOD, 0000 
MATTHEW C. GETTY, 0000 
JAMES B. GHERDOVICH, 0000 
MARK D. GIBSON, 0000 
SEAN M. GIBSON, 0000 
RONALD E. GILBERT, 0000 
JEREMY R. GILBERTSON, 0000 
MICHELLE E. GILLASPIE, 0000 
JOHN B. GILLIAM, 0000 
SHAWN K. GILLILAND, 0000 
MIKI K. GILLOON, 0000 
SCOTT R. GILLOON, 0000 
JASON N. GINGRICH, 0000 
ADAM E. GIZELBACH, 0000 
ROSS K. GLEASON, 0000 
JASON R. GLOVER, 0000 
MATTHEW R. GLYNN, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER R. GOAD, 0000 
PATRICK M. GODFREY, 0000 
EDWARD G. GOEBEL, JR., 0000 
BRIAN D. GOLDEN, 0000 
KYLE H. GOLDSTEIN, 0000 
JEFFREY J. GOMES, 0000 

LORELEI GOMEZ, 0000 
TIMOTHY M. GONYEA, 0000 
BIRMANIA M. GONZALEZ, 0000 
GERARDO O. GONZALEZ, 0000 
JUANITA M. GONZALEZ, 0000 
MICHAEL P. GOOD, 0000 
DAVID P. GOODE, 0000 
VANCE GOODFELLOW, 0000 
JOHN T. GOODSON III, 0000 
JEREMY S. GORDON, 0000 
RANDEL J. GORDON, 0000 
MICHAEL S. GORE, 0000 
RYAN E. GORECKI, 0000 
MARK D. GOULD, 0000 
JAMES P. GOVIN, 0000 
MARGARET D. GRAFE, 0000 
ARTHUR P. GRAFTON IV, 0000 
BRENT W. GRAHAM, 0000 
DAVID R. GRAHAM, 0000 
LAWRENCE C. GRAHAM IV, 0000 
SETH W. GRAHAM, 0000 
GEORGE R. GRANHOLM, 0000 
HOLLY E. GRANT, 0000 
JORDAN G. GRANT, 0000 
TODD D. GRANT, 0000 
NICOLAUS P. GRAUER, 0000 
NATHANAEL L. GRAUVOGEL, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER P. GRAVES, 0000 
BRYAN T. GRAY, 0000 
MYERS S. GRAY, 0000 
STACEY A. GRAY, 0000 
SCOTT A. GREATHOUSE, 0000 
JAMIE L. GREEN, 0000 
MAYA D. GREEN, 0000 
MERRICK J. GREEN, 0000 
DONALD R. GREENE, 0000 
KARA M. GREENE, 0000 
BRIAN J. GRETE, 0000 
ROD D. GRICE, 0000 
ANDREW J. GRIFFIN, 0000 
GILBERT S. GRIFFIN, 0000 
MICHELLE L. GRIFFITH, 0000 
MICHAEL A. GRIMAUD, 0000 
JOSEPH J. GRINDROD, 0000 
TODD J. GROCKI, 0000 
KIMBERLY L. GROVER, 0000 
JOHN A. GRUBER, 0000 
EDWARD B. GRUNDEL, 0000 
LIZABETH M. GRUPE, 0000 
AARON GUILL, 0000 
MARK T. GUILLORY, 0000 
ERIN R. GULDEN, 0000 
EDWARD J. GUSSMAN, 0000 
JOHN M. GUSTAFSON, 0000 
JUNG H. HA, 0000 
CHARLES R. HAAG, 0000 
TROY L. HACKER, 0000 
GREGORY R. HAFNER, 0000 
MICHAEL J. HAGAN, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER M. HAGUE, 0000 
MARY C. HAGUE, 0000 
TYLER N. HAGUE, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER M. HAINES, 0000 
DAVID L. HALASIKUN, 0000 
JASON P. HALE, 0000 
FRANCIS G. HALL, 0000 
JONATHAN B. HALL, 0000 
PRINCE J. HALL, 0000 
RUSSELL J. HALL, 0000 
SCOTT J. HALL, 0000 
NILS E. HALLBERG, JR., 0000 
DAN C. HAMAN, 0000 
COURTNEY A. HAMILTON, 0000 
JAMES R. HAMILTON, 0000 
SCOTT D. HAMILTON, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER B. HAMMOND, 0000 
JEFFREY A. HAMMOND, 0000 
YOUNG I. HAN, 0000 
CARL E. HANEY, 0000 
JAMES R. HANFORD, 0000 
JONATHAN G. HANLEY, 0000 
MARK L. HANSEN, 0000 
ELIZABETH A. HANSON, 0000 
BRIAN L. HARD, 0000 
DARION L. HARDEN, 0000 
ROBERT W. HARDER, 0000 
TAMMY A. HARDER, 0000 
BENJAMIN A. HARDING, 0000 
JAMES M. HARMON, 0000 
ARCHIBALD A. HARNER, 0000 
GABRIEL T. HARRIS, 0000 
JASON C. HARRIS, 0000 
JOHN N. HARRIS, 0000 
STANLEY B. HARRIS, 0000 
BENJAMIN R. HARRISON, 0000 
JIM N. HARRISON, 0000 
JOSHUA J. HARTIG, 0000 
MATTHEW D. HARTMAN, 0000 
CRAIG L. HARVEY, 0000 
LESLIE F. HAUCK III, 0000 
JASON W. HAVEL, 0000 
CHARLES H. HAWKINS, 0000 
JEFFERSON G. HAWKINS, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER G. HAWN, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER J. HAWS, 0000 
MATTHEW A. HAYDEN, 0000 
DAX A. HAYES, 0000 
NEAL W. HAYES, 0000 
MICHAEL P. HEALY, 0000 
DAVID L. HEARN III, 0000 
CLINTON M. HEATON, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER M. HEBER, 0000 
JESSE A. HEDGE, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER C. HEIM, 0000 
DOUGLAS J. HELLINGER, 0000 
CHRISTEL R. HELQUIST, 0000 
JASON A. HELTON, 0000 

RICHARD C. HEMMINGS, 0000 
CLINT A. HENDERSON, 0000 
NATHAN C. HENDRICKS, 0000 
JOHN E. HENLEY, 0000 
JAY C. HENNETTE, 0000 
WADE A. HENNING, 0000 
PETER R. HENRIKSON, 0000 
DAVID M. HENSLEE, 0000 
ANDREW M. HENSON, 0000 
WILLIAM C. HEPLER, 0000 
JARED D. HERBERT, 0000 
JAIME I. HERNANDEZ, 0000 
WILLIAM R. HERSCH, 0000 
CHE S. HESTER, 0000 
MARK R. HEUSINKVELD, 0000 
JAMES V. HEWITT, 0000 
JASON L. HICKS, 0000 
STERLING C. HICKSON, 0000 
ALAN J. HIETPAS, 0000 
SCOTT R. HIGGINBOTHAM, 0000 
TIMOTHY J. HIGGINS, 0000 
DENNIS F. HIGUERA, 0000 
JAMES R. HILBURN, 0000 
DAVID J. HILL, 0000 
JONATHAN A. HILL, 0000 
JUSTIN M. HILL, 0000 
VANESSA M. HILLMAN, 0000 
GEOFFREY R. HINDMARSH, 0000 
HUYNH A. HINSHAW, 0000 
JEFFREY A. HIRATA, 0000 
GARNER F. HIXSON, JR., 0000 
JARRETT M. HLAVATY, 0000 
RYAN A. HODGES, 0000 
VINCENT E. HODGES, 0000 
CALVIN C. HODGSON, 0000 
JOANNA E. HOFLE, 0000 
ZABRINA Y. HOGGARD, 0000 
SEAN P. HOLAHAN, 0000 
GREGG J. HOLASUT, 0000 
JAMES M. HOLDER, 0000 
RICHARD N. HOLIFIELD, JR., 0000 
CHRISTOPHER C. HOLLAND, 0000 
CORY S. HOLLON, 0000 
DAVID M. HOLM, 0000 
KEITH W. HOLMES, 0000 
PATRICE O. HOLMES, 0000 
TAJ L. HOLMES, 0000 
CHAD A. HOLT, 0000 
JENNIFER A. HOLTHAUS, 0000 
BRYAN K. HOLZEMER, 0000 
EVAN L. HOOVER, 0000 
CHRISTINA L. HOPPER, 0000 
RICHARD T. HORNBUCKLE, 0000 
KEVIN D. HORNBURG, 0000 
RICHMOND A. HORNBY, 0000 
THOMAS J. HORNIK, 0000 
JASON D. HORTON, 0000 
SEAN A. HOSEY, 0000 
ANDREW K. HOSLER, 0000 
MATTHEW R. HOUSAND, 0000 
ROBERT R. HOWARD, 0000 
TRAVIS G. HOWELL, 0000 
JOHN N. HSU, 0000 
KEVIN S. HUBER, 0000 
CHARLES P. HUDSON, 0000 
EDWARD T. HUDSON, 0000 
JEREMY F. HUFFAKER, 0000 
JAROD C. HUGHES, 0000 
JASON M. HUGHES, 0000 
JOSHUA F. HUGHES, 0000 
ROGER D. HUGHES, JR., 0000 
BRIAN L. HUMPHREY, 0000 
STEPHANI D. HUNSINGER, 0000 
AMBER N. HUNT, 0000 
RUSSELL T. HUNT, 0000 
JEFFEREY V. HUNTER, 0000 
JAMES G. HUNTLEY, 0000 
KURT F. HUNTZINGER, 0000 
SHANE M. HUPP, 0000 
JASON A. HURST, 0000 
MATTHEW J. IMPERIAL, 0000 
SCOTT J. INMON, 0000 
JEHANGIR N. IRANI, 0000 
WILLIAM E. IRVIN, 0000 
JEFFREY C. ISGETT, 0000 
JASON J. IVES, 0000 
DONALD A. JACK, 0000 
ABRAHAM L. JACKSON, 0000 
CHARLOTTE A. JACKSON, 0000 
JACOB T. JACKSON, 0000 
JEFFREY W. JACKSON, 0000 
MARCUS D. JACKSON, 0000 
AARON W. JACOBS, 0000 
VINCENT M. JACOBS, 0000 
GLENN C. JACOBSON, 0000 
MICHAEL W. JACOBSON, 0000 
JESSE S. JAHN, 0000 
JASON W. JAMES, 0000 
KEITH D. JAMES, 0000 
MATTHEW B. JAMES, 0000 
ROMEL L. JARAMILLO, 0000 
GREGORY C. JARMUSZ, JR., 0000 
JASON D. JAROS, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER C. JARVIS, 0000 
MAURICE J. JEFFERSON, 0000 
JENNIFER L. JEFFORDS, 0000 
HENRY R. JEFFRESS, 0000 
WILLIAM H. JELKS, 0000 
RON R. JENKINS, 0000 
YOLANDA L. JENKINS, 0000 
ANDREW B. JENNINGS, 0000 
GINA JENNINGS, 0000 
JEFFREY T. JENNINGS, 0000 
MARTIN T. JENNINGS, 0000 
CAROLINE A. JENSEN, 0000 
GEOFFREY M. JENSEN, 0000 
MATTHEW C. JENSEN, 0000 
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SHANE C. JENSEN, 0000 
TIMOTHY L. JENSEN, 0000 
TODD M. JENSEN, 0000 
JAYME J. JIMENEZ, 0000 
JORGE I. JIMENEZ, 0000 
JOSE E. JIMENEZ, JR., 0000 
ANTHONY L. JIOVANI, 0000 
SAMUEL L. JOBE, 0000 
NIDAL M. JODEH, 0000 
JUSTIN L. JOFFRION, 0000 
SHERMAN E. JOHNS, 0000 
DANIEL C. JOHNSEN, 0000 
HILARY R. JOHNSONLUTZ, 0000 
BRANDON R. JOHNSON, 0000 
BRYAN C. JOHNSON, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER D. JOHNSON, 0000 
JEFFREY B. JOHNSON, 0000 
MICHAEL G. JOHNSON, 0000 
MONIQUE D. JOHNSON, 0000 
NATHANIEL M. K. JOHNSON, 0000 
PHILLIP J. JOHNSON, JR., 0000 
ROBERT W. JOHNSON, 0000 
RUSSELL K. JOHNSON, 0000 
SAMUEL R. JOHNSON, 0000 
SILINDA A. JOHNSON, 0000 
TAMMY JOHNSON, 0000 
TREAVOR G. JOHNSON, 0000 
BRIAN D. JOHNSTON, JR., 0000 
ROSS T. JOHNSTON, 0000 
DANIEL P. JOHNSTONE, 0000 
RICHARD W. JOKINEN, 0000 
GREGORY M. JONES, 0000 
JEREMY T. JONES, 0000 
MARK S. JONES, 0000 
MATTHEW W. JONES, 0000 
PAUL R. JONES, 0000 
SABRINA A. JONES, 0000 
KATHY L. JORDAN, 0000 
MELISSA L. JORDAN, 0000 
ROBERT P. JORDAN, 0000 
GUSTAV J. JORDT, 0000 
ERIK D. JORGENSEN, 0000 
JONATHAN M. JOSHUA, 0000 
THOMAS R. JOST, 0000 
JEFFREY A. JOYCE, 0000 
AARON A. JUHL, 0000 
WILLIAM F. JULIAN, 0000 
PAUL J. KAAN, 0000 
KELLY F. KAFEYAN, 0000 
OLIVER M. KAHLER III, 0000 
KENNETH M. KALFAS, 0000 
MICHAEL C. KALLAI, 0000 
ALISON L. KAMATARIS, 0000 
ROBERT J. KAMMERER, 0000 
PAUL R. KASTER, JR., 0000 
ZOLTAN V. KASZAS, 0000 
JEFFREY A. KATZMAN, 0000 
CHRIS A. KAUFMAN, 0000 
EDWARD M. KAUFMAN, 0000 
ROBERT B. KEAS, 0000 
ROSS A. KEENER, 0000 
JOHN B. KELLEY, 0000 
BYRON P. KELLY, 0000 
THOMAS F. KELLY, 0000 
CHERYL L. KENDALL, 0000 
SHAWN R. KENG, 0000 
JEFFREY M. KENNEDY, 0000 
KEVIN T. KENNEDY, 0000 
JARED P. KENNISH, JR., 0000 
ADAM W. KERKMAN, 0000 
ERICH J. KESSLER, 0000 
SHARON K. E. KIBILOSKI, 0000 
MAURICE H. KIDNEY, 0000 
RICHARD C. KIEFFER, 0000 
THOMAS E. KIESLING, 0000 
JASON D. KIKER, 0000 
JOHN W. KILARESKI, 0000 
SHAWNA R. KIMBRELL, 0000 
ANTHONY K. KIMBROUGH, 0000 
BARRY A. KING II, 0000 
JASON M. KING, 0000 
MARY L. KINNEY, 0000 
JOHN P. KINNISON, 0000 
JASON E. KINZER, 0000 
CASSANDRA C. KIRK, 0000 
STEPHEN H. KIRKLAND, 0000 
MICHAEL T. KIRKPATRICK, 0000 
SCOTT J. KISSLER, 0000 
REBECCA L. KITTS, 0000 
JOSEPH R. KLEEMAN, 0000 
MICHAEL D. KLEFFMAN, 0000 
BRADLEY K. KLEMESRUD, 0000 
SCOTT L. KLEMPNER, 0000 
TONYA M. KLEMPP, 0000 
DARYL S. KLENDA, 0000 
JOHN S. KLEVEN, 0000 
JEREMIAH O. KLOMP, 0000 
RYAN T. KNAPP, 0000 
MICHELLE R. KNEUPPER, 0000 
KENNETH R. KNIGHT, 0000 
PATRICK A. KNOTT, 0000 
JASON D. KNOWLES, 0000 
AMANDA K. KNUDSON, 0000 
DANIEL E. KOBS, 0000 
NANCY M. KOCHCASTILLO, 0000 
CHEREE S. KOCHEN, 0000 
SCOTT D. KOECKRITZ, 0000 
DARYL B. KOMULAINEN, 0000 
THOMAS R. KOOTSIKAS, 0000 
MELVIN R. KORSMO, 0000 
CLAY M. KOSCHNICK, 0000 
TIMOTHY A. KOSS, 0000 
ANDREW J. KOWALCHUK, 0000 
BRIAN D. KOZOLA, 0000 
DAVID D. KRAMBECK, 0000 
KAREN N. KRAYBILL, 0000 
ZACHARY J. KRBEC, 0000 

BRIAN C. KREITLOW, 0000 
JAMES H. KRISCHKE, 0000 
ANTHONY J. KUCZYNSKI, 0000 
PAUL D. KUDER, 0000 
DIANE I. K. KUDERIK, 0000 
DEVIN M. KUDLAS, 0000 
KENNETH P. KUEBLER, 0000 
DOUGLAS F. KUHN, 0000 
JASON L. KUHNS, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER E. KUREK, 0000 
JOHN KURIAN, 0000 
SHAD J. LACKTORIN, 0000 
ERIC J. LACOUTURE, 0000 
KEVIN W. LACROIX, 0000 
TODD P. LADD, 0000 
KRISTIN A. LAFARR, 0000 
MICHELLE M. LAI, 0000 
CAMERON K. LAMBERT, 0000 
ROSENDO C. LAMIS, JR., 0000 
KENNETH R. LANCASTER, JR., 0000 
DONALD L. LAND, JR., 0000 
RYAN J. LANDMANN, 0000 
JOEL L. C. LANE, 0000 
NATHAN P. LANG, 0000 
KENNETH H. LANGERT, 0000 
ROBERT V. LANKFORD, 0000 
ARMON E. LANSING, JR., 0000 
IAN H. LARIVE, 0000 
JAMES H. LARKIN, 0000 
JOSHUA A. LARSEN, 0000 
AARON R. LATTIG, 0000 
IAN B. LAUGHREY, 0000 
PATRICK R. LAUNEY, 0000 
GARY C. LAVERS, 0000 
WILLIAM J. LAYTON, 0000 
FRANK W. LAZZARA, 0000 
DAVID A. LEACH, 0000 
KIM T. LEBA, 0000 
ANDRE G. LECOURS, 0000 
RONALD A. LECZA, 0000 
MATTHEW G. LEDDY, 0000 
DAVID M. LEDERER, 0000 
DANIEL P. LEE, 0000 
JOHN H. LEE, 0000 
JORDAN D. LEE, 0000 
MARION J. F. LEE, 0000 
MAURICE L. LEE, 0000 
ROBERT H. LEE, JR., 0000 
SEAN E. LEE, 0000 
JOSEPH D. LEGRADI, 0000 
THOMAS A. LEITH, 0000 
JASON L. LEMONS, 0000 
ADAM G. LENFESTEY, 0000 
JOHN A. LESHO, 0000 
ALEC S. LEUNG, 0000 
DANIEL C. LEUNG, 0000 
ANDREW J. LEVIEN, 0000 
CHAD G. LEWIS, 0000 
DAVID A. LEWIS, 0000 
GRANT H. LEWIS, 0000 
JARRETT R. LEWIS, 0000 
JUSTIN D. LEWIS, 0000 
KATHERINE O. LEWIS, 0000 
KYLE S. LEWIS, 0000 
TYLER E. LEWIS, 0000 
WILLIAM H. LEWIS, 0000 
PETER J. LEX, 0000 
STEVEN X. LI, 0000 
JAMES R. LIDDLE, JR., 0000 
BRIAN D. LIEBENOW, 0000 
JEFFREY H. LIN, 0000 
SCOTT C. LINCK, 0000 
WILLIAM E. LINDE, 0000 
JOHN P. LINDELL, 0000 
DAVID B. LINDLER, 0000 
LASHAUNA R. LINDSEY, 0000 
ERIC J. LINGLE, 0000 
MICHAEL T. LINKOUS, 0000 
ANTHONY LINTON, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER T. LINTON, 0000 
SCOTT C. LISKO, 0000 
BARRY E. LITTLE, 0000 
NATHAN A. LITZ, 0000 
KEITH A. LITZLER, 0000 
MARC S. LLACUNA, 0000 
RONALD M. LLANTADA, 0000 
JOHN A. LOCKETT, 0000 
JASON K. LOE, 0000 
JERRY J. LOEFFELBEIN, 0000 
ANDREW J. LOFTHOUSE, 0000 
ALEXANDER J. LOGAN, 0000 
ROY A. LOHSE, 0000 
DAWN A. M. LOISEL, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER S. LONG, 0000 
DAVID C. LONGHORN, 0000 
NOLAN D. LONGMORE, 0000 
ERIC S. LOPEZ, 0000 
OSVALDO S. LOPEZTORRES, 0000 
JOHN J. LOSINSKI, 0000 
PERRY L. LOTT, 0000 
EDMUND X. LOUGHRAN II, 0000 
CHARLES M. LOYER, 0000 
BRANDON M. LUCAS, 0000 
JOHN W. LUCAS, 0000 
ANNE R. LUECK, 0000 
PETER J. LUECK, 0000 
BRIAN D. LUKOWSKI, 0000 
JONATHAN E. LUMINATI, 0000 
CHRIS D. LUNDY, 0000 
GEORGE B. LUSH, 0000 
LOUIS L. LUSSIER III, 0000 
TIMOTHY A. LUTON, 0000 
RODNEY D. LYKINS, 0000 
NICHOLAS A. LYNCH, 0000 
SUSAN A. LYNCH, 0000 
COREY W. LYONS, 0000 
ROBERT P. LYONS III, 0000 

CHRISTOPHER A. MACAULAY, 0000 
JANNELL C. MACAULAY, 0000 
BRIAN S. MACFARLANE, 0000 
DOUGLAS C. MACIVOR, 0000 
SCOTT C. MACNEIL, 0000 
PATRICK O. MADDOX, 0000 
KEVIN M. MADRIGAL, 0000 
MICHAEL R. MAEDER, 0000 
JEFFREY B. MAGEE, 0000 
TRENT M. MAGYAR, 0000 
JOHN K. MAH, 0000 
JAYANT MAHAJAN, 0000 
DANNY P. MAHEUX, 0000 
RYAN J. MAHONEY, 0000 
THOMAS J. MAHONEY, 0000 
SARAH A. MAILE, 0000 
BRYAN G. MAJOR, 0000 
RICHARD MAJOR, 0000 
DANNY K. MAKALENA, 0000 
ERIC F. MAKOVSKY, 0000 
BETH L. MAKROS, 0000 
ROBERT H. MAKROS, 0000 
ROBERT M. MAMMENGA, 0000 
MICHAEL L. MAMULA III, 0000 
EDZEL D. MANGAHAS, 0000 
GEOFFREY C. MANN, 0000 
BERTON D. MANNING, 0000 
MELISSA L. MANNING, 0000 
JONATHAN P. MANTERNACH, 0000 
KEVIN R. MANTOVANI, 0000 
FREDERICK W. MANUEL, 0000 
KRISTA G. MARCHAND, 0000 
CHAD E. MARCHESSEAULT, 0000 
DARA O. MARCY, 0000 
EDWIN J. MARKIE, JR., 0000 
SCOTT L. MARKLE, 0000 
JOSEPH M. MARKUSFELD, 0000 
TODD C. MARKWART, 0000 
JAMES F. MARLOW, 0000 
BRANDON S. MAROON, 0000 
PATRICK R. MARSH, 0000 
BRYON L. MARTIN, 0000 
JOHN K. MARTIN, 0000 
PAUL L. MARTIN III, 0000 
RICHARD W. MARTIN, JR., 0000 
ELI J. MARTINEZ, 0000 
CALEB M. MARTINY, 0000 
KEVIN T. MASKELL, 0000 
STEPHANIE C. MASONI, 0000 
MARK A. MASSARO, 0000 
RICHARD P. MASTALERZ II, 0000 
ERNEST J. MATA, 0000 
PATRICK J. MATAK, 0000 
ROBERT A. MATLOCK, 0000 
TIMOTHY R. MATLOCK, 0000 
MATTHEW W. MATOCHA, 0000 
JEFFREY S. MATRE, 0000 
SCOTT M. MATSON, 0000 
KEVIN B. MATTERN, 0000 
DANIEL D. MATTIODA, 0000 
JOHN C. MATUSZAK, 0000 
ANDREA R. MAUGERI, 0000 
RYAN A. MAXON, 0000 
BRANDIE M. MAXWELL, 0000 
JAMES A. MAXWELL, 0000 
CHERYL L. MAY, 0000 
BRIAN P. MAYER, 0000 
JAMAAL E. MAYS, 0000 
DANIEL C. MCCANN, 0000 
ROBERT F. MCCARTHY, 0000 
BRYAN P. MCCARTY, 0000 
CRAIG A. G. MCCASKILL, 0000 
ROBERT C. MCCASLIN, 0000 
DYAN E. MCCLAMMA, 0000 
JOHN C. MCCLUNG, 0000 
KEITH E. MCCORMACK, 0000 
PATRICK J. MCCOY, 0000 
CAROL L. MCCRADY, 0000 
DANIEL C. MCCRARY, 0000 
CATHERINE MCDANIEL, 0000 
MATTHEW W. MCDANIEL, 0000 
MIKAL G. MCDANIEL, 0000 
MICHAEL W. MCDERMOTT, 0000 
BOBBY R. MCDONALD, 0000 
JUDSON A. MCDOUGAL, 0000 
TAMMY L. MCELHANEY, 0000 
ANDREA S. P. MCELVAINE, 0000 
CHARLES B. MCFARLAND, 0000 
JOEL R. MCGEE, 0000 
KENNETH C. MCGHEE, 0000 
TROY E. MCGILL, 0000 
SAMUEL J. MCGLYNN, 0000 
JONATHAN W. MCGOWEN, 0000 
TROY A. MCGRATH, 0000 
JAMES A. MCGREGOR, 0000 
REBECCA L. MCKEE, 0000 
SCOTT D. MCKEEVER, 0000 
ETHAN S. MCKENNA, 0000 
BENJAMIN T. MCKENZIE, 0000 
DANIEL J. MCKINLEY, 0000 
WAYNE W. MCLAUGHLIN, 0000 
ROBERT S. MCLEAN, 0000 
MICHAEL A. MCMELLON, 0000 
JUSTIN P. MCMILLIAN, 0000 
JOHN E. MCMULLEN, 0000 
GARTH P. MCMURRAY, 0000 
DENNIS J. MCNABB, 0000 
TODD E. MCNEAL, 0000 
JOHN M. MCQUADE, 0000 
WILLIAM E. MCTERNAN, 0000 
NATHAN A. MEAD, 0000 
ROBERT G. MEADOWS II, 0000 
TASHA R. MEADOWS, 0000 
GREGORY J. MECCA, 0000 
THEODORE R. MEEK, 0000 
JAMES K. MEIER, 0000 
PERRY R. MEIXSEL, 0000 
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JESS A. MELIN, 0000 
JASON B. MELLO, 0000 
RUTH M. MELOENY, 0000 
RYAN J. MELVILLE, 0000 
CHAD M. MEMMEL, 0000 
BENJAMIN D. MENGES, 0000 
DEREK S. MENTZER, 0000 
KENNETH M. MERCIER, 0000 
BRIAN J. W. MEREDITH, 0000 
JASON G. MERGENOV, 0000 
GLENN A. MERKLE, 0000 
ANGELA C. MERRY, 0000 
CYNTHIA M. MESENBRINK, 0000 
LEWIS I. MESSICK, 0000 
MICHAEL W. MEYER, 0000 
RICHARD A. MEZIERE, 0000 
ROMAN T. MIAZGA, 0000 
SHAYNA H. MICHAEL, 0000 
MATTHEW J. MICHAUD, 0000 
BRYAN E. MIDDLEKAUFF, 0000 
CHARLES J. MIDDLETON, 0000 
JACOB MIDDLETON, JR., 0000 
JASON P. MIER, 0000 
ALYSON M. MILLER, 0000 
BRIAN E. MILLER, 0000 
BRIGHTEN R. MILLER, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER C. MILLER, 0000 
DAVID S. MILLER, 0000 
JAMES V. MILLER, 0000 
JOSEPH C. MILLER, 0000 
JUSTIN J. MILLER, 0000 
MATHEW P. MILLER, 0000 
NATHANIEL J. MILLER, 0000 
PATRICK G. MILLER, 0000 
PHILLIP E. MILLER, 0000 
SCOTT M. MILLER, 0000 
SETH A. MILLER, 0000 
JEREMY S. MILLIMAN, 0000 
RICHARD E. MILLS, JR., 0000 
TED J. MILLS, 0000 
RICHARD K. MILTON, 0000 
CHAD M. MINER, 0000 
JOHN M. MIRTICH, 0000 
MONA E. MIRTICH, 0000 
JERRY D. MISH, 0000 
COLLEEN P. MITCHELL, 0000 
JASON M. MITCHELL, 0000 
JOY M. MITCHELL, 0000 
NATHAN B. MITCHELL, 0000 
ROLAND L. MITCHELL, 0000 
WILLIAM M. MITCHELL, 0000 
DEMETRIUS S. MIZELL, 0000 
JASON P. MOBLEY, 0000 
CRAIG A. MOCKLER, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER A. MOELLER, 0000 
FELICIA M. MOHR, 0000 
JEFFREY W. MOHR, 0000 
JOSEPH M. MONASTRA, 0000 
JOSEPH F. MONDELLO, JR., 0000 
MICHAEL F. MONFALCONE, 0000 
ANTHONY M. MONNAT, 0000 
ANTHONY T. MONTELEPRE, 0000 
CECILIA I. MONTES DE OCA, 0000 
ANN M. K. MONTGOMERY, 0000 
JONATHON A. MONTGOMERY, 0000 
STEPHEN L. MONTOYA, 0000 
BRADLEY R. MOORE, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER I. MOORE, 0000 
GARY W. MOORE, 0000 
TYTONIA S. MOORE, 0000 
KARNA P. MORE, 0000 
MARC E. MORELAND, 0000 
FELIX J. MORET III, 0000 
DARRIN D. MORGAN, 0000 
LOUIS E. MORGAN, 0000 
MICHAEL H. MORGAN, 0000 
THOMAS A. MORGAN, 0000 
JAMES P. M. P. MORIMOTO, 0000 
ANTHONY K. MORRIS, 0000 
BRENT J. MORRIS, 0000 
SIRENA I. MORRIS, 0000 
JASON M. MORRISON, 0000 
MATTHEW K. MORRISON, 0000 
PHILIP G. MORRISON, 0000 
RICHARD S. MORRISON, 0000 
TOBY A. MORROW, 0000 
TYLER W. MORTON, 0000 
ROBERT J. MOSCHELLA, 0000 
GREGORY M. MOSELEY, 0000 
WAYNE MOSELY, JR., 0000 
AARON W. MOSES, 0000 
MICHAEL A. MOSLEY, 0000 
TARRANCE B. MOSLEY, 0000 
MARIA V. MOSS, 0000 
TIMOTHY T. MOTLEY, 0000 
WENDIE L. MOUNT, 0000 
MATTHEW R. MOYE, 0000 
BRIAN M. MOYER, 0000 
MATTHEW G. MOYNIHAN, 0000 
RYAN D. MUELLER, 0000 
REBECCA L. MUGGLI, 0000 
HALIMA A. MUHAMMADWHITEHEAD, 0000 
GEORGE K. MULLANI, 0000 
KURT E. MULLER, 0000 
DAVID M. MURPHY, 0000 
JENNIFER L. MURPHY, 0000 
JILL M. MURPHY, 0000 
JAMES J. MURRAY, 0000 
JAMES J. MUSTIN, 0000 
ETHAN A. MYERS, 0000 
THOMAS S. MYERS, 0000 
MELISSA S. NADEAU, 0000 
DAVID C. NANCE, 0000 
STEVEN L. NAPIER, 0000 
DEBORAH F. NASH, 0000 
MARK A. NAVO, 0000 
EVALINE M. NAZARIO, 0000 

LISA S. NEENER, 0000 
ALESANDRA L. NEIMAN, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER M. NEIMAN, 0000 
JARED C. NELSON, 0000 
KATHRYN M. NELSON, 0000 
LEE A. NELSON, 0000 
NELS C. NELSON, 0000 
STEVEN A. NELSON, 0000 
WILLIAM W. NELSON, 0000 
KRISTEN A. NEMISH, 0000 
JONATHAN D. NESS, 0000 
BRENT M. NESTOR, 0000 
GEOFFREY O. NETTLES, 0000 
DAVID T. NEUMAN, 0000 
MATTHEW C. NEWMAN, 0000 
JOHN M. NEWTON, 0000 
VIET T. NGUYEN, 0000 
CHAD R. NICHOLS, 0000 
SHARON A. NICKELBERRY, 0000 
ELIZABETH J. NIEBOER, 0000 
RICARDO M. NIEVES, 0000 
NICHOLAS A. NOBRIGA, 0000 
DOUGLAS A. NOCERA, 0000 
GEORGE E. NOEL, 0000 
DUANE E. NORDEEN, JR., 0000 
RYAN J. NORMAN, 0000 
DARIL L. NORRIS, 0000 
TRAVIS L. NORTON, 0000 
KNEILAN K. NOVAK, 0000 
RYAN J. NOVOTNY, 0000 
SHANE C. NOYES, 0000 
RYAN D. NUDI, 0000 
JOHN T. NUGENT, JR., 0000 
ERIC A. NYMAN, 0000 
BENJAMIN C. OAKES, 0000 
JEFFREY L. OBLON, 0000 
WILLIAM H. OBRIEN IV, 0000 
DANIEL J. OCONNELL, 0000 
KIRK N. OCONNOR, 0000 
CRAIG R. ODELL, 0000 
RYAN G. OESTMANN, 0000 
GALEN K. OJALA, 0000 
JOHN F. OKANE, 0000 
SHAN P. OKEEFFE, 0000 
BRIAN J. OLDENBURG, 0000 
LAURA M. OLMSTED, 0000 
CARL J. OLSEN, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER M. OLSEN, 0000 
DEE J. OLSEN, 0000 
SUSAN R. OLSEN, 0000 
TAMMY S. OLSEN, 0000 
ANDREW P. OLSON, 0000 
JEREMY E. OLSON, 0000 
STEPHEN E. OLSON, 0000 
MICHAEL C. OLVERA, 0000 
CAROL L. ONEIL, 0000 
KATHLEEN C. ONEILL, 0000 
SHAWN K. ORBAN, 0000 
MARK A. OREK, 0000 
GIOVANNI E. ORTIZ II, 0000 
KEVIN J. OSBORNE, 0000 
BRIAN E. OSHEA, 0000 
DAVID J. OSTERMAN, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER M. OSTRANDER, 0000 
VICTOR P. OSWEILER, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER S. OTIS, 0000 
COREY J. OTIS, 0000 
JOSHUA L. OWENS, 0000 
KEVIN L. OWENS, 0000 
MARY A. OWENS, 0000 
KYLE F. OYAMA, 0000 
STEVEN E. PACKARD, 0000 
KRISTOFER F. PADILLA, 0000 
DANIEL P. PAGANO, 0000 
SHADICA L. PAGE, 0000 
SCOTT D. PALEN, 0000 
ADAM A. PALMER, 0000 
ALICIA M. PALMER, 0000 
MATTHEW B. PALMER, 0000 
SAMUEL S. PALMER, 0000 
GUSTUF S. PALMQUIST, 0000 
MARTIN J. PANTAZE, 0000 
THEODORIC D. PANTON, 0000 
SEAN W. PAPWORTH, 0000 
CHARLES S. PARENT, 0000 
ANDREW D. PARKE, 0000 
ANDREW B. PARKER, 0000 
CARIE A. PARKER, 0000 
LINDA K. PARKER, 0000 
CHARLES M. PARKS, 0000 
JEFFREY C. PARR, 0000 
KEVIN V. PARRISH, 0000 
SCOTT M. PARTIN, 0000 
DAVID J. PASTIKA, 0000 
JOHN D. PATRICK, 0000 
JASON P. PAX, 0000 
BRIAN J. PEARSON, 0000 
MAX E. PEARSON, 0000 
PAUL M. PECONGA, 0000 
MICHAEL J. PEELER, 0000 
AMY M. PEKALA, 0000 
JOSEPH A. PELOQUIN, 0000 
JIAN S. PENA, 0000 
KEVIN A. PENDLETON, 0000 
SCOTTY A. PENDLEY, 0000 
JANELLE A. PERCY, 0000 
MARIO PEREZ, 0000 
RICARDO J. PEREZCANTU, 0000 
ANDREW C. PERRY, 0000 
JEFFREY A. PESKE, 0000 
BETH A. PETERS, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER W. PETERS, 0000 
GAYLE E. PETERS, 0000 
ERIN D. PETERSON, 0000 
JESSE L. PETERSON, 0000 
JOSHUA D. PETERSON, 0000 
MARGARET R. PETERSON, 0000 

SCOTT C. PETTS, 0000 
JENNIFER L. PETYKOWSKI, 0000 
MALCOLM N. PHARR, 0000 
JENNIFER A. PHELPS, 0000 
MATTHEW E. PHELPS, 0000 
AARON S. PHILLIPS, 0000 
AMY B. PHILLIPS, 0000 
JAMES D. PHILLIPS, 0000 
JULIA A. PHILLIPS, 0000 
KENNAN E. PICHIRILO, 0000 
VICTOR R. PICKETT, 0000 
AARON M. PIERCE, 0000 
NATHAN R. PIERPOINT, 0000 
DEVIN K. PIETRZAK, 0000 
CORY J. PIKE, 0000 
WILLIAM C. PIKE, 0000 
JOHN C. PINNIX, 0000 
CANDICE L. PIPES, 0000 
STEPHEN C. PIPES, 0000 
THERESA A. PISANO, 0000 
JAMES C. PITTMAN, 0000 
JEFFREY W. PIXLEY, 0000 
SCOTT W. PLAKYDA, 0000 
GREGORY S. PLEINIS, 0000 
THOMAS J. PODWIKA, 0000 
DAVID A. POKRIFCHAK, 0000 
RICHARD K. POLHEMUS, 0000 
DANIEL E. POLSGROVE, 0000 
KELLY L. POLSGROVE, 0000 
DOYLE A. POMPA, 0000 
MICHAEL E. PONTIFF, 0000 
APRIL A. E. PONTZ, 0000 
TODD A. POPE, 0000 
JAMES H. POPPHAN, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER M. PORTELE, 0000 
JACOB D. PORTER, 0000 
MAYNARD J. PORTER III, 0000 
ROBERT J. POULIN, 0000 
CALVIN B. POWELL, 0000 
ERVIN T. POWERS, 0000 
GARRIN W. POWERS, 0000 
CONRAD A. PREEDOM, 0000 
BRADLEY B. PRESTON, 0000 
JOHN M. PRESTON, 0000 
THOMAS J. PRESTON, 0000 
RODNEY E. PRETLOW, 0000 
DEREK D. PRICE, 0000 
JOHN G. PRICE, 0000 
JOSEPH C. PRICE, 0000 
JASON M. PRIDDLE, 0000 
WILLIAM D. PRINGLE, 0000 
ROBB J. PRITCHARD, 0000 
MICHAEL D. PRITCHETT, 0000 
MICHAEL C. A. PULLIN, 0000 
KYLE J. PUMROY, 0000 
ANDREW M. PURATH, 0000 
KIMBERLY L. PURDON, 0000 
LICHEN L. PURSLEY, 0000 
RYAN J. QUAALE, 0000 
JAMES W. QUASHNOCK, 0000 
KEVIN R. QUATTLEBAUM, 0000 
ERIN A. QUIJANO, 0000 
KALLECE A. QUINN, 0000 
ERICA K. RABE, 0000 
NATHAN R. RABE, 0000 
RYAN C. RABER, 0000 
STEVEN R. RADTKE, 0000 
NEIL J. RADULSKI, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER R. RAINES, 0000 
DAPHNE P. RAKESTRAW, 0000 
ALFREDO E. RAMIREZ, 0000 
AMY M. RAMMEL, 0000 
DEAN D. RAMSETT, 0000 
TY A. RANDALL, 0000 
MICHAEL L. RANERE, 0000 
RYAN L. RANSOM, 0000 
DONALD E. RATCLIFF, 0000 
KURT J. RATHGEB, 0000 
CASEY K. RATLIFF, 0000 
LISA D. RAUK, 0000 
ALFRED D. RAY, 0000 
BRANDEN L. RAY, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER T. RAYMOND, 0000 
ROBERT T. RAYMOND, 0000 
DAVID C. REA, 0000 
JOHNNY L. REA, 0000 
JAMES D. REAVES, 0000 
ROY P. RECKER, 0000 
COLIN S. REECE, 0000 
AARON J. REED, 0000 
DALLAN I. REESE, 0000 
JARMICA D. REESE, 0000 
JOHN V. REEVES, 0000 
JERIME L. REID, 0000 
ROBERT L. REINHARD, 0000 
RYAN B. REINHARDT, 0000 
JASON S. REISS, 0000 
JASON P. RENTER, 0000 
AVIS M. RESCH, 0000 
BENJAMIN D. RETZINGER, 0000 
KEVIN A. REYNOLDS, 0000 
MATTHEW H. REYNOLDS, 0000 
RAY A. REYNOSA, 0000 
BRIAN S. RHODES, 0000 
JAMIE M. RHONE, 0000 
FRANKLIN E. RICH, 0000 
ANDREW X. RICHARDSON, 0000 
TIMOTHY L. RICHARDSON, 0000 
TRACEY M. RICHARDSON, 0000 
OLIVER I. RICK, 0000 
TODD D. RIDDLE, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER A. RIDLON, 0000 
JOSH C. RIEDER, 0000 
GREGORY A. RIFFEL, 0000 
DOUGLAS A. RIGGS, 0000 
JASON S. RING, 0000 
THOMAS J. RINGLEIN, 0000 
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NYREE D. RINKEVICH, 0000 
MEGHAN M. RIPPLE, 0000 
JOEL S. RIVARD, 0000 
LESLIE W. ROACH, 0000 
BRIAN M. ROBERTS, 0000 
JEREMY S. ROBERTS, 0000 
KEITH D. ROBERTS, 0000 
LEEANN N. ROBERTS, 0000 
MARIA C. ROBERTS, 0000 
PAUL I. ROBERTS, 0000 
RAIMONE A. ROBERTS, 0000 
RONALD W. ROBERTS, JR., 0000 
WILLIAM F. H. ROBERTS, 0000 
JAMES B. ROBERTSON, 0000 
KELLY A. ROBERTSON, 0000 
JOHN S. ROBIN, 0000 
BRETT B. ROBINSON, 0000 
GREGORY A. ROBY, 0000 
MATTHEW J. ROCHON, 0000 
JEFFREY W. ROCK, 0000 
REGINA D. ROCKEL, 0000 
ANDREW L. RODDAN, 0000 
WILLIAM K. RODMAN, 0000 
RODOLFO I. RODRIGUEZ, 0000 
AUGUST G. ROESENER, 0000 
ANDREW M. ROGERS, 0000 
DAVID A. ROGERS, 0000 
JOSHUA D. ROGERS, 0000 
LEA P. ROGERS, 0000 
RICHARD W. ROGERS, 0000 
H. WARREN ROHLFS, 0000 
CHARLES B. ROHRIG, 0000 
ERIC E. ROLLMAN, 0000 
ANDREW C. ROLPH, 0000 
JEFF P. ROPER, 0000 
LANCE ROSAMIRANDA, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER M. ROSATI, 0000 
BRIAN D. ROSCISZEWSKI, 0000 
ANDREW W. ROSE, 0000 
MICHAEL A. ROSE, 0000 
STEVEN M. ROSE, 0000 
DAVID J. ROSS, 0000 
DORENE B. J. ROSS, 0000 
STACIE H. ROSS, 0000 
BRANDON T. ROTH, 0000 
GARY P. ROUSSEAU, JR., 0000 
MICHAEL S. ROWE, 0000 
TRAVIS M. ROWLEY, 0000 
KEVIN R. ROY, 0000 
JOHN P. ROZSNYAI, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER T. RUBIANO, 0000 
STUART M. RUBIO, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER V. RUDD, 0000 
WILLIE M. RUDD, JR., 0000 
VICTOR F. RUIZ, JR., 0000 
EMILIO RUIZSORIANO, 0000 
LOUIS J. RUSCETTA, 0000 
JASON R. RUSCO, 0000 
RAFAL RUSEK, 0000 
NATHAN L. RUSIN, 0000 
BARRY T. RUSSELL, 0000 
JENNIFER M. RUSSELL, 0000 
JIMMY D. RUSSELL, 0000 
BENJAMIN D. RUSSO, 0000 
NILES K. RUTHVEN, 0000 
DEREK M. RUTLEDGE, 0000 
ERIN T. RYAN, 0000 
MITCHELL D. RYAN, 0000 
MARK H. SADLER, 0000 
ROBERT J. SADLER, 0000 
CLINTON R. SAFFO, 0000 
GABRIEL G. SALAZAR, 0000 
MILTON T. SALDIVAR, 0000 
DEREK M. SALMI, 0000 
ANTHONY J. SALVATORE, 0000 
TOSHIO B. SAMESHIMA, 0000 
MICHAEL A. SAMUEL, 0000 
DANIEL A. SANABRIA, 0000 
DONALD J. SANDBERG, 0000 
WYNN S. SANDERS, 0000 
JOHN B. SANDIFER, 0000 
JAY T. SANDUSKY, 0000 
ANGEL A. SANTIAGO, 0000 
MATTHEW R. SANTORSOLA, 0000 
DAVID E. SARABIA, 0000 
DAVID P. SASSER, 0000 
ELIOT A. SASSON, 0000 
RYAN W. SATTERTHWAITE, 0000 
JEREMY C. SAUNDERS, 0000 
JOHN E. SAUNDERS, 0000 
RYAN T. SAVAGEAU, 0000 
TRENA M. SAVAGEAU, 0000 
TANYA M. SCALIONE, 0000 
MARK E. SCEPANSKY, 0000 
ROBIN E. SCHAEFFER, 0000 
JARED W. SCHAFER, 0000 
TYLER R. SCHAFF, 0000 
AARON M. SCHEER, 0000 
MARK A. SCHEER, 0000 
MATTHEW T. SCHELLING, 0000 
RYAN J. SCHENK, 0000 
ROBERT A. SCHLESIGER, 0000 
DAMIAN SCHLUSSEL, 0000 
KARL F. SCHLUTER, 0000 
RANDALL L. SCHMEDTHORST, 0000 
JASON A. SCHMIDT, 0000 
JASON D. SCHMIDT, 0000 
R. ERIC SCHMIDT, 0000 
WILLIAM T. SCHMIDT, 0000 
SCOTT A. SCHMUNK, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER T. SCHNEIDER, 0000 
GREGORY P. SCHNURRENBERGER, 0000 
RONALD D. SCHOCHENMAIER, 0000 
JOSEPH F. SCHOLES III, 0000 
JOSEPH R. SCHOLTZ, 0000 
ERIC P. SCHOMBURG, 0000 
TODD E. SCHOPMEYER, 0000 

JASON N. SCHRAMM, 0000 
ROBERT J. SCHREINER, 0000 
BRADFORD D. SCHRUMPF, 0000 
STEVEN A. SCHULA, 0000 
ERIC N. SCHULZE, 0000 
BRETT C. SCHUMER, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER J. SCHUMPP, 0000 
MICHAEL J. SCHWAN, 0000 
CHRISTINE M. SCOLARO, 0000 
FRANCIS J. SCOLARO, 0000 
BRIAN D. SCOTT, 0000 
MICHAEL C. SCOTT, 0000 
RICHARD J. SCOTT, 0000 
SHAWN H. SCOTT, 0000 
THOMAS A. SCOTT, 0000 
JEREMY C. SEALS, 0000 
TIA A. SEALS, 0000 
THOMAS E. SEGARS, JR., 0000 
EDWARD W. SEIBERT, 0000 
ROBERT A. SEITZ, 0000 
BENA E. SELLERS, 0000 
HEATHER M. SELLS, 0000 
STEPHEN C. SERNIAK, 0000 
GREGORY A. SEVENING, 0000 
A. RODELL SEVERSON IV, 0000 
DAVID M. SHACHTER, 0000 
ANTHONY T. SHAFER, JR., 0000 
THOMAS A. SHANE, 0000 
BRIAN P. SHAWARYN, 0000 
DANIEL P. SHEA, 0000 
PHILLIP A. SHEA, 0000 
STEVEN K. SHEARIN, 0000 
ANDREW J. SHEEHAN, 0000 
ROBERT W. SHEEHAN, 0000 
MELANIE L. SHEPPERD, 0000 
NATHAN P. SHERMAN, 0000 
RYAN J. SHERMAN, 0000 
WALTER D. SHERROD, 0000 
STEVEN SHEUMAKER, 0000 
FRANKLIN C. SHIFFLETT, 0000 
RONALD S. SHIVERS, 0000 
DESTIN J. SHOEMAKER, 0000 
TRAVIS W. SHOEMAKER, 0000 
RALPH R. SHOUKRY, 0000 
JOSHUA A. SHOWN, 0000 
MICHAEL J. SHREVES, 0000 
TODD H. SHUGART, 0000 
KATHERINE M. SIEFKIN, 0000 
DONALD C. SIEGMUND, 0000 
SCOTT M. SIETING, 0000 
JOHN E. SILL, 0000 
COREY A. SIMMONS, 0000 
GHIA P. SIMMONS, 0000 
TRAVOLIS A. SIMMONS, 0000 
BRIAN M. SIMONIS, 0000 
BRENDA S. SIMPSON, 0000 
JEROME M. SIMS, 0000 
JOHN W. SIMS, JR., 0000 
PATRICK A. SIMS, 0000 
RODNEY S. SISTARE, 0000 
RICHARD SJOGREN, 0000 
BRYAN E. SKARDA, 0000 
ROBERT E. SKUYA, 0000 
REGINALD L. SLADE, 0000 
ELTON S. SLEDGE, 0000 
BENJAMIN L. SLINKARD, 0000 
JOEL A. SLOAN, 0000 
RONALD J. SLOMA, 0000 
PATRICK R. SMALL, 0000 
BEN P. SMALLWOOD, 0000 
MARK A. SMEDRA, 0000 
DOMENIC SMERAGLIA, 0000 
THOMAS A. SMICKLAS, 0000 
ADAM R. SMITH, 0000 
ALESANDRO V. SMITH, 0000 
BERNARD C. SMITH, 0000 
BRIAN J. SMITH, 0000 
CRAIG A. SMITH, 0000 
DANNY C. SMITH, 0000 
DARYL E. SMITH, 0000 
JASON B. SMITH, 0000 
JEFFREY D. SMITH, 0000 
JIMMY W. SMITH, 0000 
JOSHUA A. SMITH, 0000 
KEVIN J. SMITH, 0000 
MARIE E. SMITH, 0000 
MARK A. SMITH, 0000 
NAOMI D. SMITH, 0000 
NATHANIEL J. SMITH, 0000 
PHILIP D. SMITH, 0000 
RODRIC S. SMITH, 0000 
SCOTT G. SMITH, 0000 
SHANE R. SMITH, 0000 
STEVE A. SMITH, 0000 
TODD G. SMITH, 0000 
VAN S. SMITH, 0000 
WILLIAM H. SMITH, 0000 
ZACHARY L. SMITH, 0000 
ROBERT J. SMOLICH, 0000 
TROY A. SNETSINGER, 0000 
JOSHUA E. SNOW, 0000 
JASON E. SNYDER, 0000 
D. MICHAEL SOBERS, JR., 0000 
JENNIFER L. SOLES, 0000 
MICHAEL G. SOMMERS, 0000 
BRITT E. SONNICHSEN, 0000 
JAIME SONORA, 0000 
AUSTIN L. SORENSEN, 0000 
MICHAEL A. SPADA, 0000 
BRETT R. SPANGLER, 0000 
CLINT H. SPARKMAN, 0000 
BRIAN A. SPARKS, 0000 
JOSHUA J. SPEAR, 0000 
JUSTIN B. SPEARS, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER J. SPECHT, 0000 
GUY T. SPENCER, 0000 
CARLY R. SPERANZA, 0000 

SHAUN S. SPERANZA, 0000 
WENDY L. SPILLAR, 0000 
JOSEPH T. SPOSITO, 0000 
TODD C. SPRISTER, 0000 
RICHARD T. SQUIRE, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER T. STACK, 0000 
SCOTT A. STADELMAN, 0000 
KRISTA N. STAFF, 0000 
ERIN M. STAINEPYNE, 0000 
JOHN C. STALLWORTH, 0000 
TAIT W. STAMP, 0000 
BYRON D. STANCLIFF, 0000 
KIPLING D. STANTON, 0000 
BETH A. STARGARDT, 0000 
ERIC H. STAUB, 0000 
THOMAS A. STAYER, 0000 
BRADLEY J. STEBBINS, 0000 
KRISTIN M. STEINKE, 0000 
JENNIE M. STELDT, 0000 
EDWARD J. STENGEL II, 0000 
NIKOLAS W. STENGLE, 0000 
JON A. STERLING, 0000 
CHADWICK J. STERR, 0000 
BRADLEY R. STEVENS, 0000 
PHILIP R. STEVENS, 0000 
DANIEL S. STEVENSON, 0000 
JAMES W. STEWART, 0000 
JEREMY S. STEWART, 0000 
JUDSON M. STIGLICH, 0000 
DAVID W. STINE, 0000 
ANDREW P. STOHLMANN, 0000 
MELISSA A. STONE, 0000 
BRIAN E. STORCK, 0000 
STEVEN K. STORMS, 0000 
CHARLES N. STPIERRE III, 0000 
STANLEY D. STRAIGHT, 0000 
DANY M. STRAKOS, 0000 
TODD L. STRAWSER, 0000 
CANDICE L. STREFF, 0000 
JEREMY P. STRINGER, 0000 
DANIEL L. STROMBERG, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER W. STRONG, 0000 
AARON C. STUCK, 0000 
RYAN P. STUGART, 0000 
CLIFFORD V. SULHAM, 0000 
VINCENT T. SULLIVAN III, 0000 
CHAD L. SUMMITT, 0000 
BRIAN A. SURDYK, 0000 
WENDY A. SWART, 0000 
ANDREW J. SWARTZER, 0000 
THEODORE I. SWEENEY, 0000 
WESLEY W. SWEITZER, 0000 
JAMIL D. SYED, 0000 
STEVEN D. SYLVESTER, 0000 
CHRISTINA G. SZASZ, 0000 
ANDRAS J. SZUCS, 0000 
ERYNN M. TAIT, 0000 
DAVID A. TALAFUSE, 0000 
AARON K. TALLMAN, 0000 
PAUL T. TAMASHIRO, 0000 
RICHARD C. TANNER, 0000 
NATHAN W. TARKOWSKI, 0000 
CARMILLA E. TATEL, 0000 
MERWIN A. TATEL, 0000 
BRIAN R. TAVERNIER, 0000 
CHAD D. TAYLOR, 0000 
DAVID G. TAYLOR, 0000 
DAVID M. TAYLOR, 0000 
DEREK P. TAYLOR, 0000 
JASON G. TAYLOR, 0000 
MATTHEW G. TAYLOR, 0000 
MATTHEW P. TAYLOR, 0000 
MELANIE C. TAYLOR, 0000 
MICHELLE M. TETZLAFF, 0000 
VAN T. THAI, 0000 
DEREK D. THARALDSON, 0000 
JARIN R. THAYN, 0000 
PAUL A. THERIOT, 0000 
JOHN G. THIEN, 0000 
DANIEL S. THOMAS, 0000 
JOSEPH K. THOMAS IV, 0000 
KEVIN S. D. THOMAS, 0000 
DOMENIC F. THOMPSON, 0000 
JONATHAN E. THOMPSON, 0000 
ROBERT T. THOMPSON, 0000 
JASON D. THORNBURG, 0000 
ERIN R. THORNTON, 0000 
DARREN P. THURM, 0000 
GRADY A. TIBBOEL, 0000 
BRIAN E. TIDBALL, 0000 
JERADE W. TIPTON, 0000 
JENNIFER A. TITTEL, 0000 
NATHAN R. TITUS, 0000 
CATHERINE M. TODD, 0000 
STEVEN E. TOFTE, 0000 
DEVIN G. TOMASESKI, 0000 
JUSTIN S. TOMLINSON, 0000 
MICHAEL A. TOMM, 0000 
EVERARDO TORRES, JR., 0000 
JUAN A. TORRES, 0000 
JOHN G. TOTTY, 0000 
TRAVIS B. TOUGAW, 0000 
TIMOTHY M. TOUZEAU, 0000 
BRIAN B. TOWELL, 0000 
PHUC Q. TRAN, 0000 
AARON S. TREHERNE, 0000 
MICHAEL W. TRENT, 0000 
ERIC D. TRIAS, 0000 
WILLIAM L. TRIPLETT, 0000 
ERIC T. TROCINSKI, 0000 
LAYNE D. TROSPER, 0000 
ROBERT Q. TROY, 0000 
SASKIA TRUJILLO, 0000 
GARRETT A. TRUSKETT, 0000 
JONATHAN E. TUCKER, 0000 
SAMUEL A. TUCKER, 0000 
ADAM C. TUFTS, 0000 
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RAYMUNDO O. TULIER, 0000 
JUSTIN W. TULL, 0000 
SEAN F. TUNALEY, 0000 
BRADLEY E. TURNER, 0000 
MICHELLE L. TURQUETTE, 0000 
CHAD P. TUTTLE, 0000 
MAJKEN B. TUTTY, 0000 
JUSTIN H. TYREE, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER J. ULISH, 0000 
OLIVER S. ULMER, 0000 
GREGORY S. ULRICH, 0000 
WILLIAM L. URBAN II, 0000 
ATILIO M. USSEGLIO, 0000 
PROSPERO A. UYBARRETA, 0000 
BRADY J. VAIRA, 0000 
ROD L. VALENTINE, 0000 
ELISA VALENZUELA, 0000 
SHANNON L. VAN VLECK, 0000 
MARK D. VANBRUNT, 0000 
DOUGLAS W. VANCE, 0000 
JAMES C. VANCE, 0000 
DAVID D. VANDERBURG, 0000 
RYAN E. VANDERVEEN, 0000 
CONNIE M. VANHOESEN, 0000 
JOSEPH M. VANONI, 0000 
VIANESA R. K. VARGAS, 0000 
JOHN D. VARILEK, 0000 
RICHARD G. VASQUEZ, 0000 
JASON F. VATTIONI, 0000 
WILLIAM B. VAUGHN, 0000 
JUAN VAZQUEZ, 0000 
JUANLUIS VELEZ, 0000 
MICHAEL L. VENUS, 0000 
DAMIAN J. VERELLEN, 0000 
SHANE S. VESELY, 0000 
STEVEN F. VICSOTKA, 0000 
REGINALD C. VICTORIA, 0000 
CASEY J. VILE, 0000 
WARREN E. VINES, 0000 
JOHN R. VIPPERMAN, 0000 
JOHN F. VITO, 0000 
WILLIAM J. VIVONI, 0000 
ALEX M. VLAKANCIC, 0000 
BRIAN D. VLAUN, 0000 
SARAH A. VOIGT, 0000 
BRIAN A. VOLANTE, 0000 
WENDY J. VOLKLAND, 0000 
TIMOTHY D. VORUZ, 0000 
LANCE M. WADDY, 0000 
WILLIAM O. WADE, 0000 
KURT E. WAGNER, 0000 
JOHN C. WAHRMUND, 0000 
ERWIN T. WAIBEL, 0000 
CASEY W. WAITE, 0000 
STEVEN J. WALDEN, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER V. WALKER, 0000 
DANIEL M. WALKER, 0000 
MARC A. WALKER, 0000 
MICHAEL J. WALKER, 0000 
S. DAVID WALKER, 0000 
SHANE F. WALLACE, 0000 
JEREMY L. WALLER, 0000 
GEORGE T. WALLING, 0000 
JOHN D. WALSH, 0000 
MIA L. WALSH, 0000 
MARK J. WALSKE, 0000 
DANIEL T. WALTER, 0000 
ZACHARY S. WARAKOMSKI, 0000 
CASEY J. WARD, 0000 
THOMAS W. WARD, 0000 
MATTHEW R. WARNER, 0000 
BRITT A. WARREN, 0000 
CAMERON L. WARREN, 0000 
JOSHUA L. WARREN, 0000 
JUSTIN C. WASHINGTON, 0000 
KEITHEN A. WASHINGTON, 0000 
FRANK W. WATERS, 0000 
JASON M. WATSON, 0000 
LARRY S. WATSON, 0000 
STEVEN L. WATTS II, 0000 
RAYMOND S. WAY, 0000 
DANIEL B. WEBB, 0000 
LONNY W. WEBB, 0000 
ERIC S. WEBER, 0000 
JAMES M. WECHT, 0000 
DAVID L. WEIDE, 0000 
RYAN P. WEISIGER, 0000 
JEREMY B. WELLMON, 0000 
BRETT J. WELLS, 0000 
PAUL J. WELLS, 0000 

JOSEPH H. WENCKUS, 0000 
BENJAMIN J. WENDIKE, 0000 
REGINALD D. WESLEY, 0000 
SHEILA N. WESLEY, 0000 
ANDREW R. WEST, 0000 
JAMES L. WEST, 0000 
ERIC L. WESTBY, 0000 
JASON C. WETZEL, 0000 
SUSAN A. WHALEN, 0000 
JACK G. WHEELDON III, 0000 
RYAN S. WHEELER, 0000 
DAVID J. WHEELOCK, 0000 
BRADLEY D. WHITE, 0000 
BRENDA A. WHITE, 0000 
DONNY L. WHITE, 0000 
JUSTIN O. WHITE, 0000 
MEGAN A. WHITE, 0000 
NATHANAEL T. WHITE, 0000 
PETER J. WHITE, 0000 
BERNABE F. WHITFIELD, 0000 
LARRY W. WHITMORE, 0000 
JASON A. WHITTLE, 0000 
BRYAN C. WIELAND, 0000 
JULIE A. WIEMER, 0000 
RYAN M. WIERZBANOWSKI, 0000 
BENJAMIN D. WILD, 0000 
DENNIS C. WILDE, 0000 
DAVID D. WILEY, 0000 
MONTE A. WILEY, 0000 
SAMUEL R. WILHELM, 0000 
ALEXANDER L. WILKERSON, 0000 
BEAU S. WILKINS, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER A. WILKINS, 0000 
JOHN P. WILKINS, 0000 
DALTON F. WILLIAMS III, 0000 
JASON L. WILLIAMS, 0000 
KEVIN S. WILLIAMS, 0000 
PATRICK C. WILLIAMS, 0000 
PHELEMON T. WILLIAMS, 0000 
RICHARD A. WILLIAMS, 0000 
TREVEN L. WILLIAMS, 0000 
STUART A. WILLIAMSON, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER H. WILLIS, 0000 
MICHAEL A. WILLIS, 0000 
TYSON M. WILLIS, 0000 
JERIMY L. WILLS, 0000 
CLINTON M. WILSON, 0000 
CORY R. WILSON, 0000 
DAVID L. WILSON II, 0000 
JAMES A. WILSON, 0000 
KYLE J. WILSON, 0000 
MELISSA A. WILSON, 0000 
RICHARD J. WILSON, 0000 
RYAN J. WILSON, 0000 
SAMUEL S. WILSON, 0000 
HAROLD L. WILSTEAD, 0000 
KENNETH P. WINNINGS, JR., 0000 
ERIC A. WINTERBOTTOM, 0000 
PHILLIP C. WINTERTON, 0000 
GREGORY S. WINTILL, 0000 
BERNADETTE D. WISHOM, 0000 
OLGIERD P. WOJNAR, 0000 
JULIE A. WOKATYKOZMA, 0000 
CHESTER E. WOLFE, 0000 
THOMAS B. WOLFE, 0000 
CHARLES A. WOLFSANDLE, 0000 
CRAIG R. S. WONG, 0000 
CARL F. WOOD, 0000 
DOUGLAS W. WOODARD, 0000 
DAVID B. WOODLEY, 0000 
WILLIAM E. WOODWARD, 0000 
TRAVIS L. WOODWORTH, 0000 
JAMES R. WOOSLEY, 0000 
EDSEL B. WOOTEN III, 0000 
JASON M. WORK, 0000 
MATTHEW W. WORLING, 0000 
JASON T. WRIGHT, 0000 
JENNIFER L. WRIGHT, 0000 
JOSEPH C. WRIGHT, 0000 
CHIAFEI V. WU, 0000 
DANIEL P. WUNDER, 0000 
LEE A. WYNNE, 0000 
STEPHEN P. WYNNE, 0000 
TODD D. YACKLEY, 0000 
TONYA D. YARBER, 0000 
JENNIFER J. YATES, 0000 
SCOTT T. YEATMAN, 0000 
MATTHEW R. YEATTER, 0000 
SEAN M. YODER, 0000 
MICHAEL D. YORK, 0000 

MELISSA L. YOUDERIAN, 0000 
JAMES E. YOUNG II, 0000 
JAMES G. YOUNG, 0000 
MATTHEW T. YOUNG, 0000 
RYAN J. YOUNGBLOOD, 0000 
LONI B. YU, 0000 
DANIEL P. YURASEK, 0000 
VINCENT C. ZABALA, 0000 
DARIA J. ZALEWSKA, 0000 
ROBERT C. ZEESE, 0000 
MICHAEL D. ZIEMANN, 0000 
JOSEPH F. ZINGARO, 0000 
JOHN F. ZOHN, JR., 0000 
CLINTON R. ZUMBRUNNEN, 0000 
MARIO F. ZUNIGA, 0000 

IN THE ARMY 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED INDIVIDUAL FOR REGULAR 
APPOINTMENT TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE 
UNITED STATES ARMY MEDICAL CORPS UNDER TITLE 10, 
U.S.C., SECTIONS 531 AND 3064: 

To be lieutenant colonel 

THOMAS F. KING, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED INDIVIDUAL FOR REGULAR 
APPOINTMENT TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE 
UNITED STATES ARMY NURSE CORPS UNDER TITLE 10, 
U.S.C., SECTIONS 531 AND 3064: 

To be major 

MARY P. WHITNEY, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED INDIVIDUALS FOR REGULAR 
APPOINTMENT TO THE GRADES INDICATED IN THE 
UNITED STATES ARMY DENTAL CORPS UNDER TITLE 10, 
U.S.C., SECTIONS 531 AND 3064: 

To be major 

JAMES W. HALIDAY, 0000 
BRADLEY D. LOGIE, 0000 
STEVEN D. MCCLINTOCK, 0000 
DANE ST JOHN, 0000 
DIMITRY Y. TSVETOV, 0000 

IN THE AIR FORCE 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE RESERVE OF THE AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 12203: 

To be colonel 

CHRISTINE LYNN BARBER, 0000 
NANCY LOUISE BORIACK, 0000 
ROBIN POND BURNE, 0000 
LAUREL A. M. DINERSTEIN, 0000 
J. T. FLOYD, 0000 
MARY E. HANSEN, 0000 
PETER S. JUMPER, 0000 
MICHELE C. PINO, 0000 
TIMOTHY J. SHEEHAN, 0000 
JAMES W. SMITH, 0000 
BRIAN M. SPEARS, 0000 
ALLAN D. STOWERS, 0000 
MICHELE A. WILLIAMS, 0000 
CHUNG H. YEN, 0000 

IN THE NAVY 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be commander 

DONALD S. HUDSON, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be commander 

JEFFREY N. SAVILLE, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED INDIVIDUAL TO THE GRADE 
INDICATED IN THE REGULAR NAVY UNDER TITLE 10, 
U.S.C., SECTION 531: 

To be lieutenant commander 

STEVEN M. DEMATTEO, 0000 
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